
Quadrille
Spring 2021

DISTRIBUTED BY



Quadrille is an imprint of  
Hardie Grant Publishing. 

To find out more about Quadrille,  
please visit www.quadrille.com  

and follow us:

@quadrillebooks
@quadrillebooks



 



 



Food & Drink

Home & Lifestyle

Wellness & 
Inspirational

Gift

Backlist 
Index 
Sales representation

5

39

59 

73

81 
100 
102

Contents





Food &  
Drink



6

FOOD & DRINK  



7

Make eating and cooking gluten-free easy with Becky 
Excell’s revolutionary new book!

Are you avoiding gluten but yearn for fresh bread and 
pasta? Do you crave donuts, cookies and classic cakes?

How to Make Anything Gluten-Free is the first 
cookbook that shows you how to unlock all the food 
you truly miss eating – but nothing tastes or looks 
‘gluten-free’. Becky Excell is here to show you that 
a gluten-free life can be exciting and easy, without 
having to miss out. From proper pad thai, doughnuts, 
lemon drizzle cake, cheesecake, and profiteroles, 
plus dairy-free, vegan, veggie and low FODMAP 
options, Becky gives you all the recipes you’ll ever 
need with tips and advice on how to make absolutely 
anything gluten-free.

Becky Excell is a full-time food writer with a 
following of over 250,000 on her blog and social 
media channels. She’s been gluten-free for over 10 
years and has written recipes for numerous online 
publications, as well as doing cooking demos. She 
gave up a job in PR and marketing to focus on food 
full-time, developing the recipes that she and her 
followers really want to eat. She lives in Essex, UK.

• Author Becky Excell has a following of over 
200,000 across her social media channels, 
including over 100,000 on Instagram

• Gluten-free has gone mainstream with most stores 
and restaurants offering gluten-free options

• It is estimated that US sales of gluten-free foods 
are set to double 2018–25

How to Make Anything 
Gluten-Free
Over 100 Recipes For Everything From Home 
Comforts To Fakeaways, Cakes To Dessert, 
Brunch To Bread
Becky Excell     
Feb 2021 | HC | CKB000000 | $29.99 | 9781787136618 
224pp | 7.4 x 9.8” | 2lb 4oz | Full color photography throughout



8

FOOD & DRINK  



9

Pasta cookbook showcasing spectacular colored  
and patterned creations, from cult Instagram chef 
Mateo Zielonka.

Striped, spotted, red and green, purple and yellow, 
black and white… The Pasta Man, Mateo Zielonka, 
makes the most spectacular, most original pasta 
you’ve ever seen. In this new book Mateo reveals for 
the first time how you too can make his incredible, 
beautiful creations. 

With step-by-step ‘how to’ sections guiding you 
through various shapes and effects, to making 2-, 3- 
and even 4-color farfalle (using all natural coloring), 
lasagne sheets and pappardelle, ravioli, tortellini 
and other spectacular filled pastas, Mateo then 
offers over 40 recipes for using the pasta you’ve just 
made. All the recipes are illustrated with stunning 
photographs. Be guided by a master and make your 
own pasta as pretty as a picture.

Mateo Zielonka, aka The Pasta Man, is a Polish-born 
chef who has worked in London restaurants including 
Padella and Polpo. He regularly teaches pasta classes 
and cooks for influencer events, and has filmed pasta-
making videos for Food52. He lives in Dorset, UK.

• Over 80,000 followers on Instagram

• 40 stunningly photographed recipes

• Pasta elevated to designer heights

The Pasta Man
The Art of Making Spectacular Pasta –  
with 40 Recipes 
Mateo Zielonka  
June 2021 | HC | CKB061000
$22.99 | 9781787136199
160pp | 6.8 x 8.9” | 1lb 3oz
Full color photography throughout



10

FOOD & DRINK  



11

Beautiful new cookbook from world-renowned chef 
Theo Randall, showcasing Italian deli ingredients.

From biscotti to limoncello, the world’s love affair with 
Italian delis goes back many years. The Italians have 
taken the very best of Italian produce all over the 
world. People everywhere have access to a treasure 
trove of ingredients through Italian delicatessens.

The Italian Deli Cookbook showcases delicious meals 
using cured meats, smoked fish, jarred vegetables, 
vinegars, olives, pasta, pulses, cheeses and wine. 
These transformative ingredients will make for easy 
lunches and suppers, or dinner party centerpieces. 
With original, simple recipes, elevate your cooking 
the easy way with the expert guidance of world-
renowned chef Theo Randall.

Theo Randall started working at the River Café in 
1989. After a brief stint at Chez Panisse under Alice 
Waters, he returned to London to take up the role 
of Head Chef at the River Café, and remained there 
for 15 years. In 2006 he launched his first restaurant, 
Theo Randall at the Intercontinental, which now has 
two more locations in Hong Kong and Bangkok.

• Taps into the popularity of pantry cooking using 
high-quality canned and preserved ingredients  
as the basis of simple recipes

• Theo Randall is an internationally renowned  
chef with restaurants in London, Bangkok and 
Hong Kong

• Theo appears regularly on television, and spent many 
years as Head Chef at London’s famed River Café

The Italian Deli 
Cookbook
100 Glorious Recipes Celebrating the  
Best of Italian Ingredients
Theo Randall     
March 2021 | HC | CKB047000
$35.00 | 9781787135963
256pp | 6.6 x 9.7” | 2lb 4oz
Full color photography throughout



12

FOOD & DRINK  



13

The brand-new cookbook for your Big Green Egg, 
with full instructions and 70 recipes.

The Big Green Egg has a cult following amongst BBQ 
experts due to its high-performance cooking at a 
range of temperatures. As more and more enthusiasts 
realize what a versatile and practical bit of cooking  
kit the EGG is, experts and amateurs alike are looking 
for recipes to test out their skills and maximize the 
EGG’s capabilities. 

Cooking in the Big Green Egg offers instructions and 
recipes for everything you’d ever want to cook in 
your EGG. Award-winning food writer James Whetlor 
guides the reader through the basics of using the 
EGG, with tips and advice on lighting and cooking 
techniques, then you’re ready to cook your way 
through 70 amazing recipes including all the basic 
meats and joints, whole fish, vegetables and jaw-
dropping barbecue feasts.

Winner of a James Beard award for his first book, 
Goat, James Whetlor of Cabrito Goat Meat worked as 
a chef for 12 years in London, before moving back to 
his hometown in Devon and working at River Cottage. 

• Big Green Egg is a phenomenon in the world of 
outdoor cooking, with a devoted following and 
prestigious reputation

• This will be first ‘quality’ cookbook published around 
the brand and with their full endorsement; previous 
branded books have sold over 80,000 copies

Cooking in the Big 
Green Egg
The Essential Guide To Getting The Best 
From Your EGG, With Over 70 Recipes
James Whetlor     
April 2021 | HC | CKB005000
$35.00 | 9781787135871 
224pp | 7.4 x 9.8” | 2lb 3oz
Full color photography throughout



14

FOOD & DRINK  



15

$22.99 us

quadrille.com

We all love take-out. It’s one of life’s little 
pleasures, and a great way to try food from 
around the world in the comfort of our own 
homes. But when hankering after a plant-

based treat, the take-out menu isn’t always 
the easiest thing to navigate. 

Vegan Fake-out offers 70 recipes that 
deliver fast, easy, vegan take-out classics that 

will make sure that you’re able to indulge, 
whenever the craving strikes.

 
Divided into chapters on American, Chinese, 

Indian, Italian and Middle Eastern classics 
you’ll find recipes that take just fifteen 

minutes to cook, slow-cooker recipes that 
do the hard work for you, and menus that 

will feed up to four people. From All-in-one 
biryani or Sesame spring rolls, to Sicilian-style 

pizza, Falafel flatbreads and Chilli burritos, 
there’s something for every Friday-night feast. 

Also available
15 Minute Vegan
9781849499637 
$22.99

Also available
Easy Vegan Bible  
9781787135666
$31.00

Also available
Five Ingredient 
Vegan  
9781787135284
$29.99

70 quick and easy vegan take-out classics for the 
ultimate night in.

We all love take-out. It’s one of life’s little pleasures, 
and a great way to try food from around the world in 
the comfort of our own homes. But when hankering 
after a plant-based treat, the take-out menu isn’t 
always the easiest thing to navigate. Vegan Fake-out 
offers 70 recipes that deliver fast, easy, vegan take-
out classics that will make sure that you’re able to 
indulge, whenever the craving strikes.   

Divided into chapters on American, Chinese, Indian, 
Italian and Middle Eastern classics you’ll find recipes 
which take just fifteen minutes to cook, slow-cooker 
recipes that do the hard work for you, and menus 
that will feed up to four people. 

Using readily available ingredients, standard kitchen 
equipment and with tips on freezing, cost-saving and 
ditching single-use plastics, you can enjoy a fuss-free 
fake-out with minimal effort and maximum flavor – all 
without leaving the house.

Katy Beskow is an award-winning cook, writer and 
cookery tutor with a passion for seasonal ingredients, 
vibrant food and fuss-free home cooking. This is her 
fifth book.

• Recreate the delicious flavors of your favorite 
take-out dishes, in less time and for less money

• 70 of the nation’s favorite take-out classics 
reimagined as plant-based recipes

• The world’s take-out food market is predicted to 
be worth over $120 billion by 2023

Vegan Fake-out
Plant-Based Take-Out Classics For The 
Ultimate Night In
Katy Beskow   
Feb 2021 | HC | CKB125000
$22.99 | 9781787136281
160pp | 6.9 x 8.9” | 1lb 4oz
Full color photography throughout



16

FOOD & DRINK  



17

‘Noble Rot manages to 
unravel the mysteries 
of wine with insight and 
humour. A wonderful - and 
essential – read for anyone 
interested in the world of 
wine, or even for those, like 
me, who just drink it.’
- Nigella Lawson

‘Noble Rot is a ray of 
sunshine. Since its inception 
it’s felt like our European 
safe house, our likeminded 
colleagues who share the 
same passions and interests. 
This is great writing. Enjoy it.’ 
- David McMillan, Joe Beef

Forget everything you thought you knew about wine... 

Choosing wine in a restaurant or shop can seem an 
unfathomable business. But, according to Dan Keeling 
and Mark Andrew, the duo behind London’s Noble Rot, 
it needn’t be that way. In Wine from Another Galaxy 
they’ll help you to understand how wine is made, 
where to buy it, what to look for when you drink it, 
and how to talk about it. And once you’ve mastered 
the basics, they’ll take you on a journey through the 
best of European wine culture, meeting the people 
and places behind their favorite bottles. This is the 
alternative, accessible, no-holds-barred guide to wine, 
where the usual clichés and rules don’t apply.

Dan Keeling and Mark Andrew co-founded Noble Rot 
magazine and the restaurant of the same name. In Dan’s 
previous career he was Managing Director of Island 
Records, and Head of A&R at Parlophone Records, 
where he signed Coldplay, among others. Mark Andrew 
is a Master of Wine, and previously worked as buyer at 
a leading London merchant. Together, Dan and Mark 
founded wine importers Keeling Andrew & Co.

• Since launching in 2013 Noble Rot magazine has 
become a cult hit, featuring the world’s leading 
food and drink writers; a quarter of their Instagram 
followers are in the US.

• The magazine is stocked around the world 
including 34 stockists in the US and 8 in Canada. 

• Dan Keeling is the Louis Roederer Food & Wine 
Writer of the Year 2017 and 2018, and has worked 
on wine events in the US with The Infatuation  
(5 million global users a month).

Noble Rot Book: Wine 
from Another Galaxy
Dan Keeling and Mark Andrew
Feb 2021 | HC | CKB126000
$45.00 | 9781787132719
352pp | 7.4 x 9.8” | 3lb 5oz
Full color artworks and photographs throughout



18

FOOD & DRINK  



19

draft cover

‘The best cupcakes in 
the world.’
- Vanity Fair

Seasonal recipes, from Valentine’s to Christmas, in 
Peggy Porschen’s uniquely Instagrammable style.

With its fairytale façade and picture-perfect 
cupcakes, the Peggy Porschen Parlour has become a 
destination bakery for Londoners and tourists since 
it first opened ten years ago. Half a million people 
follow Peggy’s creations and seasonal displays on 
Instagram and her customers include celebrities, 
global fans and influencers who come – often 
dressed in ‘Peggy pink’ – for a sweet treat, as well 
as to take selfies in the floral archway entrances of 
the parlours. This book pays tribute to the magic 
Peggy weaves with her baking through every season. 
Going through the year and punctuated by special 
occasions, the recipes cover cakes, iced cookies and 
cupcakes and will include step-by-step photos for 
the trickier makes. 

The first Peggy Porschen Parlour opened in London’s 
Belgravia in 2010 to provide fresh cupcakes, cookies 
and layer cakes, and a bespoke cake service. In 2011, 
Peggy opened the Peggy Porschen Academy (closed 
for relocation). In 2016 she decided to step away from 
bespoke orders to focus on growing the Parlours. The 
Chelsea Parlour opened in 2019. 

• On Vogue’s list of most Instagrammable places  
in London

• Her customers range from celebs to royalty: Elton 
John, Madonna, Stella McCartney and Kate Moss 
(whose wedding cake was made by Peggy)

• London’s answer to the Magnolia Bakery

Peggy Porschen:  
A Year In Cake  
Recipes and Dreamy Style Secrets from 
London’s Prettiest Café
Peggy Porschen   
May 2021 | HC | CKB014000
$32.50 | 9781787136861
192pp | 7.9 x 10" | 2lb 3oz
Full color photography throughout



20

FOOD & DRINK  



21

THE 
CURRY 

GUY 

THAI
Recreate 70 classic  

Thai dishes at home

The Curry Guy aka DAN TOOMBS is back,  
and this time he is taking on all the Thai classics. 

Thai cuisine is known for its light dishes that  
are packed with diverse flavours and textures.  

Can there be anyone who didn’t fall head-over-
heels in love with a Green Curry the first time  
they tasted one? Or who doesn’t go crazy for  
the sweet/sour/savoury of a good Pad Thai?

Having enjoyed Thai food in his years in 
California (over a quarter of the US Thai 

population live in the state), Dan’s spent many 
years researching Thai dishes as well as the 

Indian curries for which he is so well known.  
All over the world people want to be able to  
make delicious and simple Thai meals like  

the ones they enjoy in restaurants and pubs,  
and The Curry Guy Thai offers 70 brand-new  

recipes for all your favourites.

£15.00 uk | $19.99 us

quadrille.com

Also available
The Curry Guy 
Light 
9781787134614
$19.99

Also available
The Curry Guy 
Veggie 
9781787132580
$19.99

Also available
The Curry Guy 
9781787131439
$19.99

Make your favorite Thai food at home with recipes 
and advice from The Curry Guy, aka Dan Toombs.

The Curry Guy aka Dan Toombs is back, and this time 
he is taking on all the Thai classics. Thai cuisine is 
known for its light dishes that are packed with diverse 
flavors and textures. Can there be anyone who didn't 
fall head-over-heels in love with a green curry the 
first time they tasted one? Or who doesn't go crazy 
for the sweet/sour/savoury of a good pad Thai? 

Dan's spent many years researching Thai dishes 
as well as the Indian curries for which he is so well 
known. All over the world people want to be able to 
make delicious and simple Thai meals like the ones 
they enjoy in restaurants and takeout, and The Curry 
Guy Thai offers 70 brand-new recipes for all your 
favorites.

Dan Toombs (aka The Curry Guy) has perfected the 
art of the curry. After over 20 years of travelling the 
world, sampling dishes, learning secrets from chefs 
and refining those recipes at home, Dan has created 
recipes that taste just like a takeout but in less time 
and for less money. This is his sixth book.

• The original Curry Guy book has sold over 100,000 
copies worldwide

• Thai food is popular the world over, with its 
signature bold flavors and balance of hot, sour, 
sweet, and umami

• Thai ingredients are now readily available in grocery 
stores, with people wanting to cook their own, fresh 
options instead of ordering a takeout meal

The Curry Guy Thai
Recreate 70 Classic Thai Dishes at Home 
Dan Toombs     
April 2021 | HC | CKB101000
$19.99 | 9781787136144
160pp | 6.9 x 8.9” | 2lb 2oz
Full color photography throughout



22

FOOD & DRINK  

draft layouts



23

Recipes to suit your mood, from award-winning food 
writer Ed Smith.

Ever noticed how your appetite can change according 
to whether you want crunch or velvet softness, sharp 
citrus or warming spice? Often it’s dictated by weather, 
mood or even what’s happening in the world.

In Crave Ed Smith helps his readers home in on the 
flavors they fancy by organizing his recipes within six 
cleverly conceived flavor profiles: fresh and fragrant; 
chili and heat; tart and sour; curried and spiced; rich 
and savory; and (best of all) cheesy and creamy. 

From parsley, mint and lemon gnudi with peas, perfect 
for late summer days, to chorizo and blue cheese 
traybake, heavenly at any time of year (or time of day), 
this is a fresh take on seasonal cooking, delivering 
recipes you’ll want to make every day of the week.  

Ed Smith is the author of the acclaimed On the 
Side (2017), the best-selling The Borough Market 
Cookbook (2018), and the award-winning food 
blog www.RocketandSquash.com. A former City 
lawyer-turned-cook and food writer, Ed’s work has 
appeared in all major food magazines, supplements 
and websites, including The Sunday Times, Guardian, 
Telegraph, FT Weekend Magazine and Food52.com. 

• From the acclaimed author of On the Side and 
The Borough Market Cookbook, with over 50,000 
Instagram followers 

• Includes a ‘directory of cravings’ so readers can 
find a food for every mood 

Crave
A Sourcebook of Recipes Arranged  
by Flavor
Ed Smith 
May 2021 | HC | CKB127000
$35.00 | 9781787135796
256pp | 6.6 x 9.7” | 2lb 4oz
Full color photography throughout



24

FOOD & DRINK  



25

Also available
Sour 
9781787132269
$35.00

Follow-up to the acclaimed Sour, the essential book 
on growing and cooking with herbs.

Herb is a plot-to-plate exploration of herbs that 
majors on the kitchen, with just enough of the simple 
art of growing to allow the reader to welcome a 
wealth of home-grown flavors into their kitchen. 

Mark Diacono shares the techniques at the heart of 
sourcing, preparing and using herbs well, enabling 
you to make delicious food that is as rewarding in the 
process as it is in the end result. The recipes build on 
bringing your herbs alive - whether that’s a quickly 
swizzed parsley pesto, or in wrapping a crumbly 
Lancashire cheese in lovage to infuse it with bitter 
earthiness – and on preserving your herbs by making 
oils, vinegars and syrups. With a guide to sowing, 
planting and propagating herbs, there are also full 
plant descriptions and their main culinary affinities. 

Mark is author of the award-winning A Year at  
Otter Farm and A Taste of the Unexpected. Mark  
was involved with River Cottage, appearing in the  
TV series, teaching at the HQ and writing River 
Cottage handbooks.

• Mark Diacono’s previous book Sour was nominated 
for a James Beard Award in the US for Single 
Subject Food Book.

• Growing herbs has seen a surge in popularity in 
2020 with people spending more time at home. 

• Mark is recognized as an authority in both food 
and gardening with appearances on television and 
in the press.

Herb
A Cook’s Companion, From Plot To Plate
Mark Diacono     
April 2021 | HC | CKB040000
$35.00 | 9781787136359
272pp | 7.1 x 10.6” | 3lb 4oz
Full color photography throughout



26

FOOD & DRINK  



27

Seasonal vegetarian cooking with 120 evocative 
recipes and photographs.

Root, Stem, Leaf, Flower is about making the most of 
the land’s bounty in your everyday cooking. Making 
plants and vegetables the focus of your meals can 
improve your cooking exponentially – they provide  
a feast of flavors, colors and textures. 

With roots, we think of the crunch of carrots and 
beets. From springtime stems like beloved asparagus, 
through leaves of every hue (kale, radicchio, chard), 
when the blossoms become the fruits of autumn 
– apples, pears, plums – the food year is marked 
by growth, ripening and harvest. With 120 original 
recipes and photographs, and Gill’s ideas for using 
the very best fresh ingredients, this is a thoughtful, 
inspiring collection of recipes that you’ll want to 
come back to again and again.

Gill Meller is a chef, award-winning food writer, 
food stylist and cookery teacher. Gill works closely 
with the UK’s famed River Cottage and writes for 
food publications all over the world. Gill’s first book, 
Gather (2016), won the Fortnum & Mason Award for 
Best Debut Food Book.

• Gill has sold over 25,000 books in the UK and has 
over 50,000 followers on Instagram; he has a lot of 
support in the food world internationally

• Gill was head chef at the UK’s famous River Cottage 
(Hugh Fearnley-Whittingstall) and won the Fortnum 
& Mason First Cookbook Award for Gather

• All 120 recipes feature a beautiful photograph

Root, Stem, Leaf, Flower
How To Cook With Vegetables And  
Other Plants
Gill Meller
March 2021 | HC | CKB086000
$40.00 | 9781787134331
320pp | 7.1 x 10.6” | 2lb 9oz
Full color photography throughout



28

FOOD & DRINK  



29

the 
immunity 
cookbook

How to strengthen your immune 
system and boost long-term  
health, with 100 easy recipes

Kate Llewellyn-Waters

th
e im

m
u

n
ity cookb

ook
K

ate L
lew

ellyn-W
aters

With a foreword by Dr Harriet Baker

The Immunity 
Cookbook
How to Strengthen Your Immune System and 
Boost Long-Term Health, with 100 Easy Recipes 
Kate Llewellyn-Waters
Jan 2021 | HC | CKB039000
$29.99 | 9781787136793
224pp | 7.4 x 9.8m" | 2lb 3oz
Full color photography throughout

Recipes and tips for promoting a strong immune 
system through a healthier gut.

If we feel run down and we want to support our 
immune system, most of us tend to pop some 
vitamins. But an incredible 70% of our immune 
system is in the gut, so gut health is crucial in  
our defence against illness.

Nutritionist and immunity expert Kate explains in 
simple terms how our immune system and gut work, 
how we can help improve our immunity every day, 
what autoimmune conditions and allergies are, and 
which are the key non-food contributors to gut 
health and immunity, such as sunlight, sleep, mental 
health and exercise.

The main part of the book offers 100 everyday 
recipes, all using accessible ingredients and offering 
helpful switches or additions to suit you and your 
family’s needs, as well as practical meal plans to make 
life even easier.

Kate Llewellyn-Waters is an award-winning MSc. 
qualified nutritionist with over twenty years’ experience 
in the health and nutrition industry. Kate is registered 
with The Nutrition Society and is an associate of the 
Royal Society of Medicine in the UK. Along with leading 
personal trainer, Jamie Sawyer, Kate is the co-host of 
the nutrition and health podcast, Fit as F**k.

• Includes a foreword by a physician

• Immunity is not just topical for 2020, but a subject 
that is going to remain a priority around the world 
for a long time after Covid-19

‘This book will provide 
the knowledge to make 
healthier choices and 
achieve both improved 
gut health and a stronger, 
balanced immunity.’
- Dr Harriet Baker



30

FOOD & DRINK  



31

HOW

AND KEEP
YOUR

FRI ENDS

TO BE

FREE

Recipes & Tips

SUGAR

Also available
How to be Sober 
and Keep Your 
Friends
9781787134225 
$19.99

Also available
How to be Gluten-
Free and Keep 
Your Friends
9781787132917 
$19.99

Also available
How to be Vegan 
and Keep Your 
Friends
9781787132740 
$19.99 

Enjoy being sugar-free with over 50 incredible 
recipes, as well as tips and tricks for living happily 
without refined sugar.

You’re being healthy, eating in a more considered 
manner and, most importantly, you’ve never felt 
better. So why is it still so tricky to navigate life as 
a sugar-free diner? From going out for dinner, to 
staying in with friends, it can be a challenge to cook, 
eat and socialize in a world of refined sugar eaters. 
How to be Sugar-Free and Keep Your Friends helps 
you to go about your life without compromises, 
excuses or apologies. Instead, you’ll be armed with 
over 50 fresh, exciting and globally-inspired recipes, 
free from any refined sugar, and discover a whole 
new world of natural sweeteners. Happily cook 
for yourself, your friends and your family (without 
hearing any complaints!), and dip into tips, tricks and 
hacks to learn how to be a better, more easygoing 
sugar-avoider. Your options will open up, you’ll enjoy 
a delicious new menu of food, and your friends… well, 
they’ll never have a bad word to say again!

Megan Davies is a London-based food stylist, recipe 
writer, tester, developer and food illustrator. Her 
work has featured in Olive Magazine, BBC Good 
Food Magazine, and clients include Pret a Manger, 
Wagamamas, HelloFresh, Linda McCartney Foods, to 
name a few. She runs a small, intimate supper club 
called Home Bird in London, UK.

• Includes a section on natural sweeteners

• With tips and tricks on snacks, what to take to 
other people’s homes and shopping lists

How to be Sugar-Free 
and Keep Your Friends
Megan Davies
Feb 2021 | HC | CKB025000
$19.99 | 9781787136267
160pp | 6.3 x 8.3” | 1lb 2oz 
Full color photography throughout



32

FOOD & DRINK  



33

Everyday recipes with an emphasis on simplicity  
and no-fuss.

One-pot cooking cuts down on washing up, requires 
minimal kitchen space and tends not to be overly 
complicated. What’s not to love about that?

In the first book of the Foolproof series, Foolproof 
One-Pot celebrates throwing ingredients into a single 
dish and letting the oven do the work, while offering 
amazing new ways to elevate classics, as well as 
revealing new sure-to-be favorites. 

From weekend slow cooks to easy-going pot 
bakes, this mouth-watering collection of 60 useful, 
vibrant recipes are all cooked with minimal fuss and 
maximum flavor!

Alan Rosenthal is a recipe writer, cookery teacher and 
supperclub host. He has also launched a food brand in 
supermarkets and worked for Brindisa and Providores 
as well as heading up the food team at the recipe box 
company, Gousto. He is the author of Stewed! 80 
Irresistible Stew and One-Pot Wonders (2010) and has 
been teaching one-pot cooking courses at London’s 
Leith’s School of Food and Wine since 2010.

• Everyday recipes with an emphasis on simplicity 
and no-fuss. 

• One pot cooking is having a moment: recipes offer 
interesting flavor combos but also help practically 
with the time pressures of modern life. 

• All recipes will be photographed.

Foolproof One-Pot
60 Simple and Satisfying Recipes
Alan Rosenthal     
Feb 2021 | HC | CKB101000
$19.99 | 9781787135949
144pp | 6.3 x 8.3” | 1lb 4oz
Full color photography throughout



34

FOOD & DRINK  



35

The handy guide to barbecuing at home – everything 
you need to know, with fail-safe recipes and advice.

Everyone loves to fire up the barbecue on a sunny 
day – but how often do you end up with blackened 
steak, raw chicken, or collapsing veggie kebabs? 
Never fear – Genevieve Taylor, BBQ and live-fire 
expert and cook, is here to solve all your barbecue 
problems with 60 foolproof recipes to make your 
summer party a sizzling success! 

With clear, simple instructions on how to set up your 
barbecue for fail-safe cooking, what fuel to use, and 
how to prepare your food, Foolproof BBQ makes 
outdoor cooking a breeze. Genevieve offers up 60 
recipes for meat, poultry, fish, vegetables and even 
sweet puds. With a photo for every recipe, and step-
by-step explanations, even a barbecue novice can 
make a feast to remember.

Genevieve Taylor is a food stylist and author of 
six books including The Ultimate Wood-Fired 
Oven Cookbook (2018) and Charred (2019). She 
demonstrates live-fire cookery at food festivals all 
over the UK, and is based in Bristol, UK.

• Barbecue books are seeing a surge in popularity in 
2020 as people spend more time at home and in 
their back yards and gardens

• Foolproof BBQ uses supermarket ingredients so 
only familiar, readily available cuts of meat and fish

• Same style and format as the Posh series (over 
150,000 copies sold), with clear, appealing themes, 
easy instructions and colorful photos

Foolproof BBQ
Create A Sizzle With The Perfect Barbecue, 
With 60 Recipes
Genevieve Taylor
May 2021 | HC | CKB005000
$19.99 | 9781787136717
144pp | 6.3 x 8.3” | 1lb 4oz
Full color photography thrroughout



36

FOOD & DRINK  

Also available
Super Sourdough
9781787134652  
$29.99

The no-nonsense guide to making and baking perfect 
sourdough bread at home.

Previously published as Super Sourdough, this new 
edition includes updated recipes and everything  
you need to know to make your own sourdough  
from scratch.

James talks the home cook through everything from 
starters, flours and hydration, to kneading, shaping, 
rising, slashing and baking, explaining how to achieve 
the perfect crust and crumb. With accessible recipes 
and clear step-by-step instructions, troubleshooting 
tips and explanations of what works and why, From 
Scratch: Sourdough is the accessible handbook that 
bakers everywhere have been waiting for.

James Morton is the author of five books including 
Brilliant Bread, which won the Guild of Food Writers 
Cookbook of the Year award in 2014, How Baking 
Works (2015), Brew (2016) and Shetland: Cooking on 
the Edge of the World (2018). In 2012 he reached the 
final of TV’s The Great British Baking Show. He  
works as a doctor in Glasgow and owns a brewery  
in the city.

• James Morton’s previous bread book, Brilliant 
Bread, has sold over 30,000 copies and won the 
Guild of Food Writers Cookbook of the Year.

• Clear, accessible instructions demystifying 
sourdough, from recognisable, popular baker  
(due to James’s Great British Baking Show  
profile) as well as a respected food writer.

From Scratch: 
Sourdough
Slow Down, Make Bread
James Morton      
April 2021 | FB | CKB009000
$16.99 | 9781787136953
176pp | 5.3 x 7.3” | 1lb 1oz
Full color photography throughout



37

FOOD & DRINK  

Also available
Brew 
9781849497275
$24.99

The no-nonsense guide to making your favorite beer 
at home. 

Previously published as Brew, this updated edition 
includes new recipes and top tips on everything you 
need to know to make your own beer from scratch.

Making good beer at home is easy, and oh so cheap. 
From Scratch: Brew takes the novice beer-enthusiast 
by the hand and talks you through every last step of 
the process.

With beautiful step-by-step photographs and 
comprehensive sections on how and what you need 
to get started, bottling and storing, a glossary of key 
ingredient types, troubleshooting tips and proven 
beer recipes that result in complex flavors, every 
taste and skill level is catered for.

• Small batch, craft beer is BIG.

• The most comprehensive, accessible, easy-to-
follow guide to home brewing from the bestselling 
author of Brilliant Bread, How Baking Works and 
Super Sourdough.

• Nothing offputtingly technical, no out-dated 
processes, just easy and cheap beer making with 
step-by-step photography.

• Learn about the different types of beer from 
around the world and flavors that can be achieved 
through simple tweaks and personalisation.

• Brew book has sold over 30,000 copies worldwide.

From Scratch:  
Brew
Slow Down, Make Beer
James Morton      
April 2021 | FB | CKB005000
$16.99 | 9781787136977
176pp | 5.3 x 7.3” | 1lb 1oz
Full color photography throughout



38

 



Wellbeing &  
Inspirational

Home &  
Lifestyle



40

HOME & LIFESTYLE  



41

draft cover Botanical projects and everyday rituals to enhance 
your living space and wellbeing.

Fragrance is as vital a part of your home as color 
and texture. It can add depth to an otherwise stark 
room, warmth to a cold space, create a mood for a 
particular occasion – it can welcome, comfort and 
entice as much as any other aspect of interior design. 

Moving from room to room, Fragrance Your Home 
offers a practical look at the various, all-natural ways 
you can create transformative and evocative scents 
inspired by nature. Using seasonal combinations of  
7 core essential oils, you’ll discover how to make  
your own candles, diffusers, dried herb combinations, 
incense, florals and more, to restore, energize  
and uplift.

Lesley Bramwell started out as an Environmental 
Scientist and after experimenting for many years 
with botanicals and essential oils, launched her own 
company Essence + Alchemy in 2015. Lesley designs, 
handcrafts and packages each Essence + Alchemy 
product from a small garden laboratory in Sheffield, UK.

• A collection of 100% natural and synthetic-
free, botanical-inspired projects using just 7 core 
essential oils 

• As consumers spend more time at home, sales 
of home fragrance products have increased 
massively in 2020

• Author Lesley will be designing a kit including the  
7 core essential oils that can be purchased from 
her online store: Essence + Alchemy

Fragrance Your Home
The Essential Guide To Enhancing Your 
Living Space With Scent
Lesley Bramwell     
April 2021 | HC | HEA029000
$22.99 | 9781787136229
176pp | 6 x 9.2” | 1lb 2oz
Full color photography throughout



42

HOME & LIFESTYLE  



43

Bring the outside inside, with the hit book from 
‘plantfluencer’ @arcticgardener.

Green Home explains how to ‘green up’ your life with 
an array of houseplants.  

Living with plants can enliven and enrich your 
surroundings, promoting feelings of relaxation and 
wellbeing. But where to start with curating that vital 
indoor collection? 

Green Home features all the green plants Anders 
Røyneberg has collected in his own apartment of 
50 square meters – over 100 plants – and how this 
inspires him towards greener living. With a guide to 
houseplant types, hints and tips on how to get your 
green friends to thrive and how to integrate them 
into your home décor scheme, it’s a plant book with 
added personality.

Anders Røyneberg has gained over 60,000 followers 
on Instagram since starting @arcticgardener in 2017. 
He has received a lot of international attention since 
then and has been featured on NRK, TV2, Dagbladet, 
VG and Vanity Fair. He works as a therapist, writer 
and lecturer from his leafy home in Norway.

• Author is a popular ‘plantfluencer’ with over 
60,000 followers on Instagram

• Original book was a bestseller in Norway

• Draws on themes of improving wellbeing  
through plants and nature, also using house  
plants for interior décor

Green Home
The Joy Of Living With Plants
Anders Røyneberg
April 2021 | HC | GAR010000
$24.99 | 9781787136182
160pp | 6.8 x 9.7” | 2lb 3oz
Full color photography throughout



44

HOME & LIFESTYLE  



45

A practical, modern guide to growing cut flowers.

You don’t need a flower field in the countryside to 
grow cut flowers, or reconnect with nature. A simple 
patch of earth is plenty. In Flourish & Flower, you’ll 
follow the annual cycle of growing cut flowers, from 
sowing in spring to seed-collecting in autumn. Simple 
projects show you how to plant and nurture various 
flowers, as well as demonstrate the importance 
of texture, color and shape when arranging them. 
Together with these practical projects, tips and 
hints, flower field gardener and clinical psychologist 
Grace Alexander guides you in the art of meaningful, 
engaged and intentional gardening – through mindful 
growing, you can transform your wellbeing and find a 
greater connection to nature and yourself.

Grace Alexander of Grace Alexander Flowers, grew 
up gardening. Incapable of doing anything just for 
the fun of it, she accidentally became the owner 
of a quarter of an acre and set up her own floristry 
business. She now sells elegantly packaged seeds. 
Grace won the Florist Scholarship in 2017 and this is 
her first book.

• A practical book to show you how to grow your 
own cut flowers and create floral displays

• Be inspired by Grace’s relaxed and natural 
approach to gardening

• Research has shown that spending time outside is 
good for our minds and bodies

Flourish and Flower
A Year In A Cut Flower Field
Grace Alexander     
May 2021 | HC | CRA010000
$29.99 | 9781787135840
208pp | 6 x 9.2” | 2lb 3oz
Full color photography throughout

draft cover



46

HOME & LIFESTYLE  



47

Also available
Little Book,  
Big Plants
9781787135062
$14.99

Also available
The Little Book of 
House Plants and 
Other Greenery
9781787131712 
$14.99

Also available
The Little Book of 
Cacti and Other 
Succulents
9781849499149
$14.99

Learn the art of growing little, big trees.

The Little Book of Bonsai celebrates the secret world 
of growing and owning bonsai. Bonsai have become 
a covetable collectable, among the new generation 
of plant enthusiasts. Reaching a popularity that 
rivals succulents, bonsai are putting down roots as 
long-lived and easy-care house plants. They aren't 
just fun to grow, bonsai care is a Japanese art in 
itself. Covering 60 of the most popular species and 
their favorite companions, the fine art of pruning and 
common problems you might experience; learn the 
secrets to success and grow your own collection. 
The Little Book of Bonsai is a colorful, fun and gifty 
package, making it the perfect companion for anyone 
looking to embark on the latest house plant craze.

Matthew Puntigam's interest in gardens took him to 
Japan, where he studied bonsai. He is the founder 
of Dandy Farmer, a bonsai studio and shop based 
in Brooklyn which sells bonsai, offers plant-sitting 
services, and runs workshops to introduce the art of 
bonsai to the community.

• A modern gardening guide to growing bonsai 
featuring a directory of 60 bonsai trees and  
their friends 

• For a mere $19 you can buy your very own  
grow-a-bonsai kit from retailers such as  
Urban Outfitters and Amazon 

The Little Book  
of Bonsai
Matthew Puntigam     
April 2021 | HC | GAR013000
$14.99 | 9781787136472
160pp | 6.3 x 7.1” | 0lb 9oz
Full color photography throughout



48

HOME & LIFESTYLE  

4 8  /  c o m p o s t i n g

Food waste sent to landfill can take 
a long time to rot and as it does 
so, it releases methane, a gas more 
damaging to the environment than 
carbon dioxide. The transportation 
of waste requires vast quantities of  
fuel and energy, from trucks taking  
waste to landfill or from sending 
items overseas for other countries 
to recycle. We can drastically 
reduce what we send by setting up 
a composting system at home. 

Composting outdoors is easy (see  
page 000). However, if you don’t  
have a garden, there are several 
ways you can compost indoors. 
A DIY worm farm takes minutes 
to make (see page 000) or you 
can buy freestanding worm farms 
which are perfect for small spaces, 
indoors and out. Bokashi bins are 
also a brilliant way of composting 
food scraps indoors (see page 000). 
A food recycler machine heats up 
food scraps until dehydrated and  
sterile, then grinds them into tiny 

Composting

pieces which can be directly added 
to soil just four hours later. 

If you don’t want to compost 
indoors, look to your local 
community instead. Check with 
your local authority to see if 
they offer a kerbside collection 
for food waste. Ask your local 
school, allotment, community 
garden or urban farm if they can 
accept donations of food scraps 
for composting. Look online for 
websites and apps which locate 
local businesses who will take your 
food waste for free and turn it into 
compost. It’s also useful to join a 
local zero waste group on social 
media as these are a great resource 
for lots of community projects.  

There are many great organizations 
offering kerbside collection for 
homes, offices and restaurants. You  
will have to pay for this service, but  
it’s usually inexpensive and they 
are often run by social enterprises.  



49

draft cover

Also available
Clean Green  
9781787135024
$12.99

Also available
Live Green  
9781787133198
$12.99

Advice, tips and recipes for gardening organically.

Approaching organic gardening can feel 
overwhelming. Grow Green is a practical guide 
and tackles a topic close to Jen Chillingsworth’s 
heart – growing sustainably. Packed with easy tips 
and advice, this little book reveals how to adjust 
your outdoor space and create a wildlife haven, 
while reducing your impact on the environment as 
you grow your own cut flowers, fruit and veg. From 
making your own fertilizer using leftovers, planting in 
pots, reducing energy consumption and conserving 
water, to dealing with pests and diseases, Jen 
removes the stress and simply shows you how to 
garden green. Whether you are a first-time gardener 
or have seasoned green fingers – get the most out of 
your space by gardening with intention.

Jen Chillingsworth is a freelance writer and 
photographer. She previously worked in arts 
management before choosing to re-train as a market 
gardener. She writes regularly about slow and simple 
living, eating seasonally and green issues on her blog 
Little Birdie. She has published Live Green (2019) and 
Clean Green (2020).

• A book for gardeners with any level of experience 
regardless of the size of your space. 

• A fun and easy approach to gardening in a 
beautifully illustrated package.

• Sustainability is on trend as people search for 
ways to live green

Grow Green
Tips and Advice for Gardening with Intention 
Jen Chillingsworth     
March 2021 | HC | GAR000000
$12.99 | 9781787135727
176pp | 4.7 x 6.1” | 0lb 7oz
Full color illustrations throughout



50

HOME & LIFESTYLE  

draft layouts



51

Also available
Planting for 
Butterflies
9781787135352
$16.99

Also available
Planting for 
Honeybees
9781787131460 
$16.99

Nuture wildlife in your garden with clever planting tips.

If you get the habitat and planting right, then even 
the tiniest of urban gardens can host a variety of 
creatures from birds and bees to foxes. Covering 
everything from going organic, making a pond and 
how to turn your green space into a wildlife haven – 
this book is for gardeners who want to apply a more 
holistic approach to gardening and create their own 
urban sanctuary. Through a collection of simple 
projects that can be easily adapted for a variety  
of gardens and planting guides, Planting for Wildlife  
will help you to re-connect with the natural world  
on your doorstep. 

Gardening and writing about gardening have been 
Jane Moore’s whole career. She has wide-ranging 
practical experience, an astonishingly broad plant 
knowledge and an unswerving enthusiasm for 
gardens, horticulture and its impact on everyday life.

• The perfect book for gardeners at all levels 
wanting to expand their knowledge and encourage 
more wildlife into their garden

• Planting for Honeybees has sold 38,000  
copies worldwide

• A stylish, practical guide for any green-fingered 
gardener in your life

Planting for Wildlife
The Grower’s Guide To Rewilding  
Your Garden
Jane Moore     
May 2021 | HC | GAR000000
$16.99 | 9781787136755
144pp | 5.3 x 7.3” | 0lb 8oz
Full color illustrations throughout



52

HOME & LIFESTYLE  

Care
For all fl owers it applies that they will make 
more buds if you cut the faded fl owers 
away. They are strong species, but especi-
ally in the beginning, if they just germinate, 
they need enough moisture. At this stage, 
check your box every day to see if the soil 
is still a bit damp.

Sowing
Je kunt de Kantbloemen vanaf februari 
binnen voorzaaien. De Margriet en de Ca-
lendula kun je vanaf half april buiten zaaien.

+ GOLD SCREEN (Bupleurum rotundifolium 
‘Griffi tti’)
Gold screen germinates within three weeks 
after sowing. Is some night frost predicted 
after sowing? Then cover your seedlings 
with some inverted fl owerpot or plastic to 
protect them against the worst cold. 
Further more, an easy plant with special fl o-
wers that are surrounded by sturdy, blue-
green eucalyptus-like leaves. The fl owers 
are very suitable for use in bouquets and as 
a dried fl ower.

+  MARGUERITE (Leucanthemum vulgare)
The daisy can be sown at 2 times in the year, 
between mid-April and mid-May for fl owe-

ring in the same year and in September and 
October for fl owering in early spring. The 
fl owers will bloom around 12 weeks after 
you sow them. The daisy does not require 
much care but cannot withstand dehydration.

+  MARIGOLD (Calendula)
You sow the marigold in the open ground 
from mid-April. An easy strain that will ger-
minate within a few weeks. To extend the 
fl owering period you can sow the marigold 
again in May and/or June. Those seeds will 
also blossom this same year! Marigolds sow 
themselves easily and can survive even mild 
winters. In the vase they stay beautiful for 
only a few days, but because they bloom so 
richly you can refresh them often.

YOU CAN ALSO SOW THE SEEDS 

OF THESE SPECIES MIXED

TOGETHER AND OBLONGLY IN 

YOUR BOX. MAKE SURE THAT 

YOU THIN OUT SOME SEED-

LINGS AS SOON AS THEY 

EMERGE, THE PLANTS NEED

SOME SPACE TO GROW. 

MAINTAIN A MINIMUM 

DISTANCE OF 15 CENTIMETERS 

BETWEEN THE SEEDLINGS.

Let’s plant...  
1. Sprinkle a layer of approximately 5 cm of hydro granules at the bottom of your box  2. Fill the 
rest of the box up to 20 cm below the rim with potting soil  3. Sow the gold screen in the back of 
your box, as these will be the highest.  4. Keep a distance of 15 centimeters from the gold screen 
and sow the daisy seeds  5. Keep a distance of 15 centimeters and sow the marigolds in front  6.
Cover the seeds with a thin layer of soil and press it gently.  7. Water with a brittle head so that 
the seeds stay in place.

Don’t forget! 
Controleer elke dag je kistje om te kijken of de aarde nog een beetje vochtig is. Als de zaden net 
ontkiemen, hebben ze genoeg vocht nodig.

TIP

5

DE PLUKTUIN

6

DE PLUKTUIN

3

DE PLUKTUIN

GOLDEN DAISY

GOLD SCREEN,  
DAISY &  

MARIGOLD
THE SPECIES IN THIS BOX WILL BE THE FIRST OF YOUR SOWN FLOWERS 

TO FLOWER. THEY LOVE THE SUN AND CERTAINLY IN EARLY SPRING 
THEY WILL NEED EVERY RAY OF SUNSHINE FOR GOOD GROWTH AND 

ULTIMATELY STURDY PLANTS WITH MANY BUDS.

v r o e g e  b l o e i e r s  i n  d e  z o n

Place - sun 
Features: early bloomers, your first seed-
lings that will bloom! 
Sowing: all varieties can be sown outdoors 
from mid-April
Flowering time: May - October

Required
+  A BOX, TUB OR POT  

that is at least 40 centimeters deep

+  A BAG OF POTTING SOIL

+  A BAG OF HYDRO PELLETS

+  GOLD SCREEN SEEDS (Bupleurum rotundi
folium ‘Griffitti’)

+  MARIGOLD SEEDS (Calendula)

+  MARGUERITE SEEDS (Leucanthemum vulgare)



53

draft cover A beginner-friendly guide to creating your own cut 
flower garden. 

Discover how to grow without a garden and create an 
abundant flower meadow from your windowsill.

The Flower Garden is a beautifully illustrated guide 
to show you how to start growing stunning blooms 
even in the smallest of spaces. Covering all the basics 
from growing from seed and maximizing your space, 
to understanding your light and drying flowers, this 
book is a guide for anyone who wants to grow without 
a garden. Packed with ‘recipes’ for the best flowers 
to grow throughout the year – you will soon have a 
balcony or roof terrace covered in enviable blooms 
to admire, pick or share. 

This neat, easy-to-use format is aimed at gardening 
beginners, looking to grow their own flower garden. 

Jennita Jansen is the founder of Plukatelier (the 
picking workshop). Plukatelier was born out of her 
love for flowers and the desire to fill her life with 
blooms in all shapes and forms. Jennita’s fondness 
for flowers grew from her passion for gardening.

• An approachable, no-nonsense guide to growing 
your own cut flower garden 

• Practical tips accompanied by charming 
illustrations that take you through all the 
gardening essentials 

• Learn how to maximize your space whether it is  
a windowsill, balcony or back yard

The Flower Garden 
Growing Cut Flowers On Your Windowsill
Jennita Jansen
April 2021 | HC | GAR004010
$19.99 | 9781787136908
128pp | 5.9 x 7.1" | 1lb 1oz
Full color photography throughout 



54

HOME & LIFESTYLE  



55

The one-stop guide to simple bicycle repairs and 
quick fixes.

Cycling is more popular than ever before: it’s healthy, 
cheap and better for the environment. People are 
dusting off their bicycles both for convenience and 
exercise, or investing in new models. But what do 
you do if things go wrong with your bike? Most bike 
problems don't require a visit to a specialist – you  
can fix it yourself with the right set of a spanners  
and a little know-how. 

The Bike Repair Book is your one-stop shop for fixing 
all bike-related issues, from punctured tyres, brake 
and gear problems, to broken chains. Illustrated 
with clear graphics and step-by-step instructions, 
you'll save money and time by repairing your bicycle 
yourself.

Gerard Janssen is a writer and DJ based in Utrecht, 
Netherlands.

• The National Association of City Transport 
Officials (NACTO) reported an ‘explosion in 
cycling’ in many American cities in 2020

• Cycling has soared in popularity worldwide as 
people seek alternatives to public transport  

• Sales of bike tools and maintenance products are 
on the rise

The Bike Repair Book
The Handy Guide To Bicycle Maintenance
Gerard Janssen   
March 2021 | HC | CRA032000
$14.99 | 9781787136885
112pp | 7.3 x 4.9" | 1lb 1oz
Black and white illustrations throughout



56

 HOME & LIFESTYLE



57

draft cover Packed with ideas for families to enjoy, involving 
– you guessed it – rocks, paper and scissors.

Rock, Paper, Scissors is a collection of creative, fun, 
sense-stimulating things you can do with very simple 
materials: stones, paper and scissors.

From land art to science experiments, with a pinch 
of geology, these easy-but-inspiring and thrifty 
activities will keep your family occupied all  
year round.

Rock, Paper, Scissors is packed with activities to do 
indoors and outdoors, in the city, at the beach, in 
the countryside – wherever you might be. Perfect 
for parents who are keen to turn walks and day trips 
into adventures, this activity book will have universal 
appeal for families who want to reduce their screen 
time and encourage kids to have imaginative fun both 
indoors and out. 

As a mother to nine-year-old twins, Kate is 
passionate about screen-free fun for families. She 
has over 25 years’ experience in print journalism 
and is the author of three books on London, as 
well as Warriors, Witches, Women. Kate has written 
for publications including Smash Hits, Guardian, 
Kerrang! and NME and lives in East Sussex. 

• Featuring easy instructions and step-by-step 
photographs for more complex activities

• Including 60 indoor and outdoor activities, 
suitable for children of all ages

Rock, Paper, Scissors
Simple, Thrifty, Fun Activities to Keep Your 
Family Entertained All Year Round 
Kate Hodges
June 2021 | FB | RA043000
$19.99 | 9781787137189
176pp | 6.3 x 8.3" | 1lb 8oz
Full color photography throughout 





59

Wellness & 
Inspirational



60

WELLNESS & INSPIRATIONAL  



61

draft cover A modern guide to natural beauty through simple, 
organic recipes.

We all have a beauty regime that plays a big part in 
our daily routines. Discover how to simplify yours 
with Botanical Soaps, as this book shows you how to 
create your own skincare products using all natural 
ingredients. Demystify your skin type and learn how 
to combat bathroom plastic, minimize your routine 
by making your own soaps, shampoo bars and other 
beauty products including, a lip butter, oil cleanser, 
face mask and a natural deodorant.  

Botanical Soaps is a beautiful and inspiring lifestyle 
guide that will encourage you to green up your 
beauty regime with all natural, organic projects that 
are kinder to both the planet and your skin.

Marta Tarallo is a soap maker and the creative mind 
behind Bottega Zero Waste. Marta’s mission is to 
empower people with the tools to transition to a 
zero-waste lifestyle, with a specific focus on beauty. 
Through Bottega Zero Waste, she opened an e-shop 
from which she sells her own soaps and zero waste 
skincare accessories. 

• A modern guide to clean beauty using all  
natural ingredients

• Clean beauty is on the rise as people seek out more 
eco-friendly ways to revitalize the way they live

• Making your own clean beauty products is 
cheaper than buying them 

Botanical Soaps
Recipes To Make Your Own Natural  
Soaps, Shampoo Bars And Other  
Clean Beauty Products
Marta Tarallo     
April 2021 | FB | CRA064000
$22.99 | 9781787136687
176pp | 7.5 x 9.4” | 1lb 2oz
Full color photography throughout



62

WELLNESS & INSPIRATIONAL  

draft layouts



63

Also available
Breaking the 
Pattern  
9781787131835
$35.00 

Stylish Scandinavian dressmaking projects for 
contemporary makers.

The fashionable Finnish sewing duo are back to  
show you how to create a coherent capsule wardrobe  
– complete with a collection of 20 garments that are 
easy to make, wear and combine.

Packed with stunning photography and clear 
illustrations, Laura and Saara offer up an enticing 
selection of tops, dresses, and trousers for the 
modern seamstress. Using the five essential building 
blocks, customize and adapt the designs in this book 
to create a variety of flattering garments for every 
occasion that suit your style and fit your figure.

Includes six full-size pattern sheets in a range of US 
womenswear sizes 2 to 18, with concise information 
on measuring yourself and technical sewing tips to 
sew for your shape.

Named Clothing is a Finnish indie pattern label 
founded by sisters and designers Saara and Laura 
Huhta. They launch two eagerly anticipated 
collections a year, with the aim of bringing a new 
perspective to making your own clothes in reaction 
to the fast fashion industry.

• Includes 6 full-size pattern sheets in US women’s 
sizes 2–18

• Ultra-stylish projects for tops, dresses, skirts  
and trousers

• With full step-by-step instructions and illustrations, 
plus trouble-shooting tips on how to achieve the 
perfect fit

Building the Pattern
Sew Your Own Capsule Wardrobe
Saara Huhta and Laura Huhta
March 2021 | PB | CRA035000
$37.50 | 9781787135499
192pp | 7.9 x 10” | 2lb 2oz
Full color photography throughout, with  
instructional illustrations (6 full-size pattern sheets)

draft cover



64

WELLNESS & INSPIRATIONAL  



65

27  G ARM ENTS  TO  SEW  FO R  
A  CO NSI DERED C LOSET

SUSTAINABLE
STYLE

THE GREAT BRITISH SEWING BEE                                                            
katesimunek@icloud.com

PUSSYBOW BLOUSE

THE GREAT BRITISH SEWING BEE                                                            
katesimunek@icloud.com

MAXI DRESS

ALEXANDRA B RU C E  &  
CAROL I NE  AKSEL SO N

draft cover Sew yourself sustainable as you work through the  
27 projects.

Sustainable Style accompanies sewers at all levels on 
their creative journey to reduce, reuse and recycle 
– ultimately creating their own considered closet. 
Starting with the essentials, sewers will learn how to 
maintain and care for their sewing machine and the 
key to pattern matching. With a guide that demystifies 
the fitting process, plus an expert’s sewing guide on 
making alterations, you’ll be able to choose from 27 
projects, for both women and men, that will ease you 
into the world of sustainable sewing. Interspersed 
with tips, from advice on keeping an eco-friendly 
sewing space to making repairs, this book is an 
indispensable reference to a more considered 
approach to sewing. 

Alexandra Bruce and Caroline Akselson run an 
independent sewing company. Coming from a 
background in costume design, they have a wealth of 
combined knowledge on garment construction and 
have independently worked for a number of high-
profile clients. 

• Downloadable pattern sheets for all the projects 
in A4 or A0, in women’s sizes 2 to 18, and men sizes 
34 to 44

• Reduce, reuse and recycle – first sewing book on 
the market to truly tackle eco-sewing

Great British Sewing 
Bee: Sustainable Style
27 Garments to Sew For a Considered Closet
Caroline Akselson and Alexandra Bruce
May 2021 | HC | CRA035000
$35.00 | 9781787136748
224pp | 7.9 x 10” | 3lb 8oz
Full color photography throughout



66

WELLNESS & INSPIRATIONAL  



67

Also available
The Yoga Kitchen 
9781849498999
$24.99

Also available
The Yoga  
Kitchen Plan
9781787133211 
$24.99

A pocket guide to leading a calmer, more  
balanced life.

Each of our seven chakras is associated with 
elements such as foods, essential oils, crystals, 
affirmations, personas, colors, mandala symbols, 
senses, seasons, parts of the body and yoga 
poses. Therefore aligning your chakras is a delicate 
balancing act. Guiding you down the path to better 
energy and harmony is Kimberly Parsons. She will 
teach you to use ‘balance superpowers’ and gradually 
understand the role of chakras. In this beautifully 
illustrated book, there are theories on the mind, 
body and spirit for the intellectual; mandala art for 
visionaries; meditations for the spiritual; and practical 
tips for motivated achievers. If you’ve lost your way, 
dip into this book and discover how to find physical 
and emotional harmony – and a balanced life.

Kimberly Parsons is a speaker, mother, professionally 
qualified naturopath, chef and entrepreneur. As 
The Yoga Chef, her mission is to teach people how 
to listen to their body’s daily signs and symptoms 
in order to find long-lasting, vibrant health and 
happiness. She is the author of The Yoga Kitchen and 
The Yoga Kitchen Plan.

• Hashtags like #yoga and #balance are found in 
their millions on Instagram, as people with frantic 
lives strive to learn about self-care and personal 
fulfillment

• Includes daily actions to keep your chakras – and 
life – in balance

• Kimberly Parsons’s previous 2 titles have sold over 
23,000 copies in the US

A Balanced Life
Align Your Chakras And Find Your Best Self 
Through Yoga And Meditation 
Kimberly Parsons
April 2021 | HC | HEA025000
$17.99 | 9781787135529
144pp | 5.3 x 7.3” | 1lb 1oz
Full color illustrations throughout



68

WELLNESS & INSPIRATIONAL  

Fuck It, I’m Coloring
A Coloring Book for Adults
Becky Glass
Oct 2020 | PB | GAM019000
$12.99 | 9781787136816 
96pp | 7.8 x 9.7" | 1lb 2oz
Black and white illustrations througout

Swear and color yourself calm.

Coloring in is one of best ways to soothe anxiety and 
eliminate stress. This therapeutic adult coloring book, 
features 45 beautiful hand-drawn illustrations. Fuck 
It, I’m Coloring reveals swear words as you color. 
Enjoy the cathartic power of coloring in all of the 
things you want to say out loud.

Becky Glass is a London-based illustrator and 
designer with, to be quite frank, a filthy mouth. 
Her work is motivated by connecting others with 
their own power and self-belief, usually centring 
on themes of gender equality. As well as Fuck It I’m 
Coloring, you can also find her work in Colour My 
Bollocks (Orion), the feminist history Roaring Girls 
(HarperCollins), and inconsequential-but-cute Etsy 
shop Bymyglasseye.

• A beautifully illustrated coloring in book for  
adults, helping you to switch-off and let your 
frustrations out

• No art-skills required, just a few coloring pencils, 
this is the perfect excuse to escape the everyday 
and unlock your creativity

• Featuring 45 beautifully hand-drawn illustrations 
that conceal the swear words you want to say



69

GILES PALEY-PHILLIPS & JIM DALY 

Why it's fine to falter 
and fail, and how to pick 

yourself up again 

Insights into difficult blank moments and how we can 
learn from them.

Blank moments can affect anyone at any time. 
They are part of the human condition and yet they 
can throw us off course and make us feel helpless. 
Giles Paley-Phillips and Jim Daly host an informal, 
insightful podcast in which they chat to well-known 
people from comedy, acting, writing, broadcasting, 
politics and sports about how they get through 
those times when things aren’t going to plan. Themes 
include public failure, social anxieties, fear, imposter 
syndrome and grief. This, their first book, looks 
at the common experiences and lessons they’ve 
encountered while talking to their guests. Far from 
being setbacks, blank moments can be the impetus 
for clarity and creativity. Jump in – you never know 
what you might find.

Giles Paley-Phillips is an award-winning author 
of children’s books, co-host on Blank podcast, 
ambassador for Action Aid, and member of a band. 
Jim Daly is a comedian and presenter, and writes  
for sketch shows. They launched the Blank podcast  
in November 2018 and have hosted a stellar line-up  
of guests from sport, politics, comedy, movies  
and media.

• Giles Paley-Phillips has 294K Twitter followers

• Podcast guests include David Harbour, Louis 
Theroux, Jon Ronson, Rufus Sewell, John Bradley 
and Reginald D Hunter

Blank
Why It’s Fine To Falter And Fail,  
And How To Pick Yourself Up Again
Giles Paley-Phillips and Jim Daly
March 2021 | HC | SEL031000
$24.99 | 9781787136168
256pp | 4.7 x 8.5” | 1lb 3oz
Text only



70

WELLNESS & INSPIRATIONAL  

draft layouts



71

Also available
Be More Dog
9781787134546 
$12.99

Also available
Be More Cat 
9781849499521 
$12.99

Also available
Be More Unicorn 
9781787131224 
$12.99

Discover how to find your root in life, by being  
more tree.

Trees are the gentle giants of the forest, they have 
fascinated us for millennia – there is much we can 
learn from their wise, woody ways to live a healthier 
and happier life. Be More Tree is a celebration of our 
long-standing friends and reveals how we all could 
benefit from branching out. From learning to share 
the spaces we inhabit and changing with the seasons, 
to sticking together and leaving a lasting legacy – 
Alison Davies delves deep to reveal the stories and 
secrets of thinking like a tree. This is the next title 
in the successful Be More series and is packed with 
beautiful illustrations, advice, folklore, exercises and 
a handy spotter’s guide, this is the ultimate guide to 
harnessing the wisdom of trees.

Alison is the author of over 30 books, she runs 
storytelling workshops at universities. Alison writes 
for a wide selection of magazines including Soul & 
Spirit, Fate and Fortune, and Spirit and Destiny. With 
Quadrille, she has previously published Be More Cat 
(2017), Be More Dog (2019) and Be More Bee (2020).

• Packed full of tips and exercises and a handy 
spotter’s guide – this book will show you how to 
get the most out of life as you embrace the ways 
of a tree

• A self-help book for living a much calmer and 
happier life

Be More Tree
How To Branch Out In Life
Alison Davies
April 2021 | HC | GAR024000
$12.99 | 9781787136243
144pp | 4.7 x 6.1” | 0lb 6oz
Full color illustrations throughout



Gift



73

Gift



74

GIFT  



75

Also available
Crafted 
9781787132566 
$29.99

Also available
Superstition 
9781787133631  
$19.99

A modern illustrated guide that explores the meaning 
of flowers.

Flowers can talk. Red roses say ‘I love you’ and white 
lilies offer condolence. For thousands of years, 
humans have used flowers as a language and in 
her new book, Sally Coulthard, takes a fascinating 
look at floriography and shows how we still use this 
secret language across the world. She delves into 
the meanings of flowers and where they came from, 
whether it’s ancient mythology or hedgerow folklore. 
Covering 50 well-loved flowers and plants, from 
peonies to sweetpeas, ivy to irises, Floriography is a 
beautifully illustrated guide that will take the reader 
on an intriguing journey through the history and 
literature of flowers, showing how we still rely on the 
meaning of flowers today. 

Best-selling author Sally Coulthard has written 
extensively about nature, craft and outdoor living. 
She lives and runs a smallholding in rural Yorkshire, 
UK. She has previously published two books with 
Quadrille including, Crafted and Superstitions.

• Discover the secret to buying the right flowers 
and let someone know how you really feel 

• A beautiful modern guide to the meaning of  
50 flowers from around the world 

Floriography
The Myths, Magic & Language Of Flowers
Sally Coulthard
March 2021 | HC | NAT013000
$19.99 | 9781787135314
144pp | 5.3 x 7.3” | 1lb 1oz
Full color illustrations throughout



76

GIFT

draft layouts



77

draft cover An illustrated guide to understanding the wonders  
of weather.

We are obsessed with weather, whether it is 
compulsively checking our weather apps, watching 
the weather news, or just making small talk about 
what is happening on the other side of the window. 
Alison delves deep into history to unveil the 
extraordinary weather events that have left their 
mark. Beautifully illustrated, this book will examine 
what is actually happening up there and why, from 
understanding different cloud formations to the 
myths and folklore associated with the varying 
weather patterns – Wild Weather is the perfect gift 
for weather enthusiasts everywhere.

Alison is the author of over 30 books, she runs 
storytelling workshops at universities. Alison writes 
for a wide selection of magazines including Soul 
& Spirit, Fate and Fortune, and Spirit and Destiny. 
Alison has previously published Dreams (2019) and 
Written in the Stars (2018) with Quadrille.

• A beautiful gift book which explores the world’s 
most spectacular weather events

• Perfect for the weather curious, who want to 
delve deep into the folklore behind different 
weather patterns 

Wild Weather
The Myths, Magic And Science Of Weather
Alison Davies
Sept 2021 | HC | NAT036000
$19.99 | 9781787136250
144pp | 5.3 x 7.3” | 1lb 1oz
Full color illustrations throughout



78

GIFT



79

Also available
Star Power  
9781787132245  
$17.99

Glow your own way and radiate light with this simple 
guide to cosmic confidence.

Have you ever met anyone who didn’t know their 
sign? Even the ‘I don’t believe in it’ sceptics will be 
able to tell you their sign, by which, of course, we 
mean your star or zodiac sign or, as astrological 
experts call it, your Sun sign. From the mundane 
to the mystic, this practical and revealing guide 
is designed to help you understand your sun sign 
and release your shine. Cosmic Power reloads the 
wisdom of the classic astrological signs, explaining 
why it’s important to radiate confidence, the 
drawbacks to dimming your light and throwing shade, 
and simple techniques to max out your wattage.

Vanessa Montgomery is a professional astrologer 
based in Australia. She specializes in psychological 
astrology and works with clients to cast light on, help 
heal and transform relationships, finance, career, 
self-belief and, most importantly, mental and physical 
health. Her personal motto is: free your mind, own 
your power, change your world. Her first book Star 
Power was published in 2018; this is her second book.

• A contemporary update on a classic subject that’s 
very on-trend

• Taps into the new wave of positive feminism

• Star Power has sold over 16,500 copies

Cosmic Power
Ignite Your Light – A Simple Guide To  
Sun Signs For The Modern Mystic
Vanessa Montgomery
Feb 2021 | HC | OCC009000
$17.99 | 9781787135758
192pp | 5.3 x 7.3” | 1lb 1oz
Full color illustrations throughout



80

GIFT

A thoughtful and fun selection of quotes, 
tips and exercises to inspire and celebrate 
what it means to be a bridesmaid.

When celebrating your big day, it’s 
important to be surrounded by those who 
you love most. Asking someone to be your 
bridesmaid is asking them to be your right-
hand throughout the planning and details 
and it is the ultimate way to share the joy of 
your special day. 

From fun activities and games to simple little 
touches, The Little Book of Bridesmaids is a 
thoughtful keepsake that is the perfect gift 
for your bridesmaid proposal.

• Publishes in time for the busiest 
wedding season

A joyful selection of quotes, tips and 
exercises to inspire love and pride.

The Little Book of Pride is a vibrant and 
joyful celebration of love and liberation. 
Through a collection of inspiring tips, 
and exercises and positive quotes from 
pioneering LGBTQ+ heroes, learn about the 
movement and power of pride.

• Publishes in time for Pride month 
around the world

• Pride events usually attract several 
hundred thousand to more than a million 
celebrants annually, in cities such as 
London, Paris, Amsterdam, Chicago, 
Mexico City, New York, San Francisco 
and São Paulo

The Little Book  
of Bridesmaids
Love | Trust | Respect
Joanna Gray     
March 2021 | HC | FAM030000
$9.99 | 9781787136076
192pp | 4.1 x 5” | 0lb 4oz
Text only

The Little Book  
of Pride
Love Is Love 
Joanna Gray     
April 2021 | HC | FAM029000
$9.99 | 9781787136069
192pp | 4.1 x 5” | 0lb 9oz
Text only



81

Backlist



BACKLIST

82

Dumplings and 
Noodles
PIPPA MIDDLEHURST
9781787135376 | $24.99 
CKB090000 | HC | 192pp 
7.4 x 9.8in | 1lb 10oz

The Curry Guy 
Light
DAN TOOMBS
9781787134614 | $19.99  
CKB044000 | HC | 160pp 
6.8 x 8.9in | 1lb 7oz

Curry Guy 
Veggie
DAN TOOMBS
9781787132580 | $19.99  
CKB090000 | HC | 160pp 
6.8 x 8.9in | 1lb 7oz

Curry Guy
DAN TOOMBS 
9781787131439 | $19.99 
CKB044000 | HC | 160pp 
6.8 x 8.9in | 1lb 7oz

The Chinese 
Takeout 
Cookbook
KWOKLYN WAN 
9781787134195 | $22.99 
CKB017000 | HC | 160pp 
6.9 x 8.9in | 1lb 8oz

The Veggie 
Chinese Takeout 
Cookbook
KWOKLYN WAN
9781787135741 | $22.99 
CKB017000 | HC | 160pp 
6.9 x 8.9in | 1lb 8oz

Black Sea
CAROLINE EDEN
9781787131316 | $35.00  
CKB092000 | HC | 288pp 
6.6 x 9.7in | 2lb 3oz

Red Sands
CAROLINE EDEN
9781787134829 | $37.00 
CKB093000 | HC | 320pp 
6.6 x 9.7in | 2lb 6oz

INTERNATIONAL COOKERY



BACKLIST

83

Just a French 
Guy Cooking
ALEXIS GABRIEL 
AÏNOUZ
9781787132238 | $19.99 
CKB034000 | HC | 176pp 
7 x 9in | 1lb 8oz

Scandi Bites
TRINE HAHNEMANN
9781787134072 | $19.99  
CKB074000 | HC | 144pp 
6.3 x 7.1in | 0lb 15oz

Scandinavian 
Comfort Food
TRINE HAHNEMANN
9781849498593 | $35.00 
CKB074000 | HC | 288pp 
7.6 x 9.3in | 2lb 9oz

Copenhagen 
Food
TRINE HAHNEMANN
9781787131279 | $35.00 
CKB074000 | HC | 288pp 
7.7 x 9.4in | 2lb 10oz

Open 
Sandwiches
TRINE HAHNEMANN
9781787131255 | $19.99  
CKB121000 | HC | 176pp 
6.3 x 8.3in | 1lb 4oz

Scandinavian 
Green
TRINE HAHNEMANN
9781787135406 | $37.00  
CKB074000 | HC | 304pp 
7.7 x 9.4in | 2lb 11oz

Polska
ZUZA ZAK
9781849497268 | $35.00 
CKB065000 | HC | 256pp 
7.5 x 8.9in | 2lb 6oz

Plants-Only 
Kitchen
GAZ OAKLEY
9781787134980 | $27.50 
CKB125000 | HC | 224 
7.4 x 9.8in | 2lb 1oz

HEALTHY EATING 



BACKLIST

84

Vegan Cakes
SARAH HARDY 
9781787135192 | $23.99 
CKB125000 | HC | 160 
6.9 x 8.9in | 1lb 6oz

15 Minute Vegan: 
On a Budget
KATY BESKOW
9781787132559 | $22.99 
CKB125000 | HC | 160 
6.9 x 8.9in | 1lb 6oz

15 Minute Vegan 
Comfort Food
KATY BESKOW
9781787131064 | $22.99 
CKB101000 | HC | 160 
6.9 x 8.9in | 1lb 6oz

15 Minute Vegan
KATY BESKOW
9781849499637 | $22.99 
CKB086000 | HC | 160 
6.9 x 8.9in | 1lb 7oz

Five Ingredient 
Vegan
KATY BESKOW
9781787135284 | $29.99 
CKB125000 | HC | 224 
7.4 x 9.8in | 2lb 4oz

Easy Vegan Bible
KATY BESKOW
9781787135666 | $31.00 
CKB125000 | HC | 320 
7.4 x 9.8in | 2lb 6oz

Vegan Christmas 
GAZ OAKLEY
9781787132672 | $19.99 
CKB125000 | HC | 176 
7.4 x 9.8in | 1lb 8oz

Vegan 100
GAZ OAKLEY 
9781787131248 | $24.99 
CKB125000 | HC | 224 
7.4 x 9.8in | 2lb 2oz



BACKLIST

85

Nourish Soups
REBECCA WOODS
9781787132689 | $22.99 
CKB079000 | HC | 144 
6.9 x 8.9in | 1lb 4oz

How to be Vegan  
ANNIE NICHOLS
9781787132740 | $19.99 
CKB125000 | HC | 160 
6.3 x 8.3in | 1lb 3oz

How to be 
Gluten-Free 
ANNA BARNETT
9781787132917 | $19.99 
CKB111000 | HC | 160 
6.3 x 8.3in | 1lb 3oz

How to Be Sober  
FLIC EVERETT
9781787134225 | $19.99 
CKB008000 | HC | 160 
6.3 x 8.3in | 1lb 3oz

Infused Waters
GEORGINA DAVIES
9781787134201 | $14.99 
CKB008000 | HC | 128 
6.3 x 8.3in | 1lb 0oz

Yoga Kitchen 
Plan
KIMBERLY PARSONS
9781787133211 | $24.99 
HEA025000 | HC | 192 
6.8 x 9.7in | 1lb 11oz

Yoga Kitchen
KIMBERLY PARSONS
9781849498999 | $24.99 
CKB039000 | HC | 192 
6.8 x 9.7in | 1lb 11oz

Cook, Eat, Run
CHARLIE WATSON
9781787134294 | $22.99 
CKB000000 | PB | 176 
7.4 x 9.8in | 1lb 8oz



BACKLIST

86

New Kitchen 
Basics
CLAIRE THOMSON
9781787132542 | $35.00 
CKB000000 | HC | 288pp 
6.8 x 9.7" | 2lb 0oz

Art of the Pantry
CLAIRE THOMSON
9781787130470 | $29.99 
CKB113000 | HC | 320pp 
6.8 x 9.7" | 2lb 4oz

Home Cookery 
Year
CLAIRE THOMSON
9781787134874 | $45.00 
CKB077000 | HC | 416pp 
6.8 x 9.7" | 3lb 1oz

Big Salads
KAT MEAD
9781787132108 | $24.99 
CKB073000 | FB | 176pp 
7.9 x 10" | 1lb 10oz

Wings and 
Things
BEN FORD & DAVID 
TUROFSKY
9781787135000 | $19.99 
CKB101000 | HC | 192pp 
6.9 x 8.9" | 1lb 9oz

Charred
GENEVIEVE TAYLOR
9781787134270 | $22.99 
CKB005000 | HC | 160pp 
6.9 x 8.9" | 1lb 7oz

Ultimate  
Wood-Fired 
Oven Cookbook
GENEVIEVE TAYLOR
9781787131774 | $19.99 
CKB060000 | HC | 192pp 
6.9 x 8.9" | 1lb 10oz

Pizza
THOM ELLIOT & 
JAMES ELLIOT
9781787135154 | $29.99 
CKB064000 | HC | 272pp 
7.4 x 9.8" | 2lb 4oz

FOOD & DRINK 



BACKLIST

87

Leaf
CATHERINE PHIPPS
9781787132405 | $35.00 
CKB105000 | HC | 288pp 
6.8 x 9.7" | 2lb 6oz

Dinner’s in  
the Bag
LOUISE KENNEY
9781787134850 | $22.99 
CKB070000 | HC | 144pp 
6.9 x 8.9" | 1lb 4oz

Sheet Pan Magic
SUE QUINN
9781787130487 | $19.99 
CKB070000 | HC | 160pp 
7 x 9" | 1lb 7oz

Loaf Story
TIM HAYWARD
9781787134775 | $24.99 
CKB009000 | HC | 256 
6 x 9.2" | 1lb 10oz

Super 
Sourdough
JAMES MORTON
9781787134652 | $29.99 
CKB009000 | HC | 256pp 
7.4 x 9.8" | 2lb 6oz

Baking with 
Kim-Joy
KIM-JOY
9781787134584 | $24.99 
CKB014000 | HC | 176pp 
7.4 x 9.8" | 1lb 11oz

Christmas with 
Kim-Joy
KIM-JOY
9781787135826 | $22.99 
CKB004000 | HC | 128pp 
7.4 x 9.8" | 1lb 6oz

The Wicked 
Baker
HELENA GARCIA
9781787136007 | $19.99 
CKB101000 | HC | 128pp 
6.3 x 8.3" | 1lb



BACKLIST

88

Posh Pancakes
SUE QUINN
9781849498036 | $19.99 
CKB113000 | HC | 176pp 
6.5 x 8.5" | 1lb 6oz

Posh Eggs
LUCY O’REILLY
9781849497886 | $19.99 
CKB012000 | HC | 176pp 
6.5 x 8.5" | 1lb 6oz

Posh Tarts
PHILLIPPA SPENCE 
9781787133815 | $19.99 
CKB063000 | HC | 192pp 
6.5 x 8.5" | 1lb 7oz

Posh Potatoes
REBECCA WOODS
9781787133570 | $19.99 
CKB085000 | HC | 176pp 
6.5 x 8.5" | 1lb 6oz

Posh Pasta
PHILLIPPA SPENCE 
9781787135468 | $19.99 
CKB061000 | HC | 176pp 
6.5 x 8.5" | 1lb 6oz

The Medicinal 
Chef: The 
Nutrition Bible
DALE PINNOCK 
9781787132511 | $25.99 
HEA010000 | PB | 256pp 
6 x 9.2" | 1lb 7oz

The Sunday 
Night Book
ROSIE SYKES
9781849499651 | $19.99 
CKB070000 | HC | 152pp 
5.4 x 8..5" | 0lb 13oz

Sour
MARK DIACONO
9781787132269 | $35.00 
CKB000000 | HC | 288pp 
7.1 x 8.3" | 2lb 11oz



BACKLIST

89

Punch Needle 
AROUNNA  
KHOUNNORAJ
9781787132788 | $19.99 
CRA033000 | PB | 160 
7.9 x 10" | 1lb 6oz

Visible Mending
AROUNNA  
KHOUNNORAJ
9781787136106 | $22.99 
CRA001000 | PB | 160 
7.9 x 10" | 1lb 6oz

KIY: Knit it 
Yourself
EMMA WRIGHT 
9781787134768 | $22.99 
CRA015000 | PB | 160 
7.9 x 10" | 1lb 6oz

Cider Insider
SUSANNA FORBES
9781787130036 | $19.99 
CKB088000 | HC | 224pp 
5.3 x 7.3" | 1lb 2oz

Carbs
LAURA GOODMAN
9781787132573 | $22.99 
CKB009000 | HC | 192pp 
6.9 x 8.9" | 1lb 9oz

Where to  
Drink Wine
CHRIS LOSH
9781787132252 | $29.99 
CKB126000 | HC | 288pp 
6 x 9.2" | 2lb 0oz

Brew
JAMES MORTON
9781849497275 | $24.99 
CKB007000 | HC | 256pp 
7.5 x 9.8" | 2lb 6oz

Posh Toast
EMILY KYDD 
9781849497008 | $19.99 
CKB000000 | HC | 192pp 
6.5 x 8.5" | 1lb 6oz

CRAFT, LIFESTYLE & HOME 



BACKLIST

90

Baskets
TABARA N’DIAYE
9781787132702 | $19.99 
CRA002000 | PB | 144 
7.9 x 10" | 1lb 4oz

Bags
ANNA ALICIA
9781787133761 | $19.99 
CRA035000 | PB | 144 
7.9 x 10" | 1lb 4oz

Tilly and the 
Buttons: Stretch!
TILLY WALNES
9781787131170 | $29.99 
CRA035000 | FB | 192 
7.9 x 10" | 2lb 2oz

Tilly and the 
Buttons: Make it 
Simple
TILLY WALNES 
9781787134676 | $35.00 
CRA035000 | FB | 208 
7.9 x 10" | 2lb 7oz

Macrame 2
FANNY ZEDENIUS 
9781787134102 | $19.99 
CRA055000 | PB | 176 
7.9 x 10" | 1lb 8oz

Macrame
FANNY ZEDENIUS
9781849499408 | $17.99 
CRA055000 | PB | 144 
7.9 x 10" | 1lb 4oz

Breaking the 
Pattern
LAURA & SAARA 
HUHTA
9781787131835 | $35.00 
CRA009000 | FB | 192 
7.9 x 10" | 2lb 3oz

Weaving
MARY MADDOCKS
9781787135291 | $22.99 
CRA040000 | PB | 160 
7.9 x 10" | 1lb 6oz



BACKLIST

91

Little Book of 
House Plants
EMMA SIBLEY
9781787131712 | $14.99 
GAR010000 | HC | 144 
6.5 x 7" | 0lb 14oz

Planting for 
Honeybees
SARAH WYNDHAM 
LEWIS 
9781787131460 | $16.99 
NAT013000 | HC | 144 
6.5 x 8.3" | 1lb 4oz

Planting for 
Butterflies
JANE MOORE
9781787135352 | $16.99 
NAT005000 | HC | 144 
6.5 x 8.3" | 1lb 4oz

Bold British 
Design
EMILIO PIMENTEL- 
REID & SARAH 
HOGAN
9781787135116 | $47.00 
ARC007000 | HC | 304 
8 x 10" | 2lb 11oz

Crafted
SALLY COULTHARD 
9781787132566 | $29.99 
CRA032000 | HC | 224 
6 x 9.2" | 1lb 11oz

Botanical Inks
BABS BEHAN
9781787131569 | $22.99 
CRA007000 | PB | 192 
7.9 x 10" | 1lb 10oz

Modern 
Calligraphy 
Workshop
IMOGEN OWEN
9781849499071 | $19.99 
CRA025000 | PB | 144 
7.9 x 10" | 1lb 4oz

Wreaths
TERRI CHANDLER & 
KATIE SMYTH
9781787131200 | $22.99 
CRA010000 | PB | 144 
7.9 x 10" | 1lb 4oz



BACKLIST

92

Vogue on 
Vivienne 
Westwood
LINDA WATSON 
9781849493109 | $19.99 
ART000000 | HC | 160 
6.5 x 8.3" | 1lb 6oz

Vogue on  
Giorgio Armani
KATHY PHILLIPS
9781849494687 | $19.99 
DES013000 | HC | 160 
6.5 x 8.3" | 1lb 6oz

Vogue on  
Dolce & Gabbana
LUKE LEITCH &  
BEN EVANS
9781849499729 | $19.99 
ART000000 | HC | 161 
6.5 x 8.3" | 1lb 5oz

Vogue on  
Coco Chanel
BRONWYN  
COSGRAVE
9781849491112 | $19.99 
ART000000 | HC | 160 
6.5 x 8.3" | 1lb 5oz

Little Guide to 
Birds
TOM FROST &  
ALISON DAVIES
9781787131644 | $12.99 
NAT043000 | HC | 96 
5.5 x5.5" | 0lb 8oz

Root, Nurture, 
Grow
CARO LANGTON & 
ROSE RAY & RO CO
9781787132184 | $24.99 
GAR010000 | HC | 208 
6 x 9.2" | 1lb 8oz

Little Book, Big 
Plants
EMMA SIBLEY
9781787135062 | $14.99 
GAR010000 | HC | 144 
6.5 x 7" | 0lb 14oz

Little Book of 
Cacti and Other 
Succulents
EMMA SIBLEY
ISBN | $00.00  
9781849499149 | $14.99 
GAR010000 | HC | 144 
6.5 x 7" | 0lb 14oz



BACKLIST

93

What a Time to 
Be Alone
CHIDERA EGGERUE 
9781787132115 | $16.99 
FAM021000 | HC | 192 
5.4 x 8.5" | 1lb 3oz

Crystals
YULIA VAN DOREN
9781787130357 | $14.99 
OCC004000 | HC | 144 
6.3 x 7.1" | 0lb 14oz

Crystallize
YULIA VAN DOREN
9781787134522 | $14.99 
OCC004000 | HC | 144 
6.3 x 7.1" | 0lb 15oz

Star Power
VANESSA  
MONTGOMERY
9781787132245 | $17.99 
OCC002000 | HC | 192 
5.1 x 7.3" | 1lb 0oz

The Mystical 
Year
ALISON DAVIES
9781787136083 | $19.99 
SOC011000 | HC | 144 
5.7 x 7.3" | 0lb 13oz

Change Your Life 
in an Hour
LAURA ARCHER
9781787135505 | $13.99 
SEL016000 | HC | 144 
4.7 x 6.1" | 0lb 8oz

Be the Fittest
TYRONE BRENNAND
9781787135581 | $23.99 
HEA007000 | PB | 224 
7.4 x 9.8" | 1lb 13oz

You Are Dope
OVIE SOKO 
9781787136038 | $19.99 
SEL016000 | HC | 160 
5.4 x 8.5" | 1lb 01oz

WELLBEING & INSPIRATIONAL 



BACKLIST

94

Be More Bee
ALISON DAVIES 
ISBN | $00.00  
9781787134843 | $12.99 
SEL016000 | HC | 144 
4.7 x 6.1" | 0lb 8oz

Be More Cat
ALISON DAVIES 
9781849499521 | $12.99 
HUM009000 | HC | 144 
4.7 x 6.1" | 0lb 9oz

Be More Unicorn
JOANNA GRAY
9781787131224 | $12.99 
SEL016000 | HC | 144 
4.7 x 6.1" | 0lb 9oz

More Than  
a Muse
KATIE MCCABE
9781787134119 | $23.99 
ART016000 | HC | 264 
5.4 x 8.5" | 0lb 13oz

How To Get Over 
A Boy
CHIDERA EGGERUE 
9781787134805 | $17.99 
FAM051000 | HC | 192 
5.4 x 8.5" | 1lb 3oz

Be More Dog
ALISON DAVIES 
9781787134546 | $12.99 
PET004000 | HC | 144 
4.7 x 6.1" | 0lb 8oz

Be More Sloth
ALISON DAVIES 
9781787132276 | $12.99 
OCC019000 | HC | 144 
4.7 x 6.1" | 0lb 9oz

Be More Witch
ALISON DAVIES
9781787133389 | $12.99 
OCC026000 | HC | 160 
4.7 x 6.1" | 0lb 9oz



BACKLIST

95

Migration
MELISSA MAYNTZ
9781787135048 | $19.99 
NAT043000 | HC | 144 
5.1 x 7.3" | 0lb 13oz

Clean Green
JEN  
CHILLINGSWORTH 
9781787135024 | $12.99 
HOM019000 | HC | 160 
4.7 x 6.1" | 0lb 10oz

Breathe
JEAN HALL
9781849497749 | $12.99 
SEL016000 | HC | 128 
5 x 6.5" | 0lb 10oz

Walk
SHOLTO RADFORD 
9781787130999 | $12.99 
SPO050000 | HC | 144 
5 x 6.5" | 0lb 10oz

An Edited Life 
ANNA NEWTON
9781787132429 | $22.99 
SEL031000 | HC | 256 
5.4 x 8.5" | 1lb 2oz

Brutally Honest
MELANIE BROWN & 
LOUISE GANNON 
9781787133525 | $26.99 
BIO005000 | HC | 296 
6.1 x 9.2" | 1lb 6oz

Live Green
JEN  
CHILLINGSWORTH 
9781787133198 | $12.99 
SEL039000 | HC | 160 
4.7 x 6.1" | 0lb 10oz

Sing
ROSIE DOW
9781787134157 | $12.99 
MUS042000 | HC | 144 
5 x 6.5" | 0lb 9oz



BACKLIST

96

Crazy Cat Lady
ALISON DAVIES 
9781787135550 | $11.99 
PET003000 | HC | 112 
5 x 5" | 0lb 10oz

Superstition
SALLY COULTHARD 
9781787133631 | $19.99 
SOC011000 | HC | 144 
5.3 x 7.3" | 0lb 13oz

Written in the 
Stars
ALISON DAVIES
9781787131767 | $16.99 
SCI004000 | HC | 208 
5.3 x 7.3" | 1lb 1oz

Wisdom of 
Nature
DIXE WILLS
9781787132221 | $19.99 
NAT000000 | HC | 160 
5.3 x 7.3" | 0lb 14oz

Sleep 
LISA VARADI
9781787132764 | $12.99 
HEA043000 | HC | 144 
5 x 6.5" | 0lb 8oz

Cows on Ice and 
Owls in the Bog
KATARINA  
MONTNÉMERY
9781787134720 | $14.99 
HUM019000 | HC | 112 
5.3 x 7.3" | 0lb 10oz

Dreams
ALISON DAVIES
9781787133396 | $16.99 
OCC006000 | HC | 160 
5.3 x 7.3" | 0lb 14oz

Titania’s Fortune 
Cards
TITANIA HARDIE
9781787132696 | $19.99 
OCC008000 | KI | 96 
4.4 x 6.5" | 0lb 11oz



BACKLIST

97

The Little Book 
of Kindness
JOANNA GRAY
9781787136052 | $9.99 
SEL031000 | HC | 192 
4.1 x 5" | 0lb 6oz

The Little  
Love Book
JOANNA GRAY 
9781787136113 | $9.99 
FAM029000 | HC | 192 
4.1 x 5" | 0lb 6oz

The Little Book 
of Self-Care
JOANNA GRAY
9781787135178 | $9.99 
SEL016000 | HC | 192 
4.1 x 5" | 0lb 6oz

The Little Book 
of Mindfulness
TIDDY ROWAN
9781849494205 | $9.99 
SEL000000 | HC | 192 
4.1 x 5" | 0lb 6oz

Fartology
STEFAN GATES
9781849499682 | $14.99 
HUM000000 | HC | 144 
5.1 7.3" | 0lb 13oz

The Little  
Book of Luck
ALISON DAVIES
9781787133792 | $9.99 
SOC011000 | HC | 192 
4.1 x 5" | 0lb 6oz

The Little Book 
of Christmas
JOANNA GRAY
9781787134799 | $9.99 
REL034020 | HC | 192 
4.1 x 5" | 0lb 6oz

The Little Book 
of Confidence
TIDDY ROWAN
9781849495158 | $9.99 
SEL023000 | HC | 192 
4.1 x 5" | 0lb 6oz



BACKLIST

98

The Little Book 
of Motherhood
ALISON DAVIES 
9781787133778 | $9.99 
FAM032000 | HC | 192 
4.1 x 5" | 0lb 6oz

The Little Book 
of Sex
JOANNA GRAY
9781787134096 | $9.99 
HUM015000 | HC | 192 
4.1 x 5" | 0lb 6oz

The Little Book 
of Friendship
TIDDY ROWAN
9781849495356 | $9.99 
FAM021000 | HC | 192 
4.1 x 5" | 0lb 6oz

Boobs!
CAROLYN SUZUKI 
9781787136021 | $16.99 
SEL000000 | FB | 144 
6.3 x 8.3" | 0lb 14oz

The Little Book 
of Mindfulness II
ALISON DAVIES
9781787133808 | $9.99 
OCC010000 | HC | 192 
4.1 x 5" | 0lb 7oz

The Little Book 
of Sisterhood
JOANNA GRAY
9781787135185 | $9.99 
FAM021000 | HC | 192 
4.1 x 5" | 0lb 6oz

The Little Book 
of Us
ALISON DAVIES
9781787133785 | $9.99 
FAM030000 | HC | 192 
4.1 x 5" | 0lb 6oz

The Little Book 
of Happiness
ALISON DAVIES
9781787131125 | $9.99 
SEL016000 | HC | 192 
4.1 x 5" | 0lb 6oz

STATIONERY



BACKLIST

99

A Father’s 
Memory Journal
JOANNA GRAY
9781787134966 | $19.99 
NON000000 | HC  | 128 
6.9 x 8.9" | 1lb 2oz

What a Time to 
Journal
CHIDERA EGGERUE 
9781787135710 | $16.99 
NON000000 | HC  | 160 
5.4 x 8.5" | 0lb 12oz

I Like Birds: 
Flying Puffins 
HB Notebook
 I LIKE BIRDS
9781787134706 | $16.99 
NON000000 | HC  | 128 
5.8 x 8.3" | 0lb 14oz

I Like Birds: 
River Estuary & 
Shore Notebooks
 I LIKE BIRDS 
9781787133716 | $14.99 
NAT043000 | Box Set of PB 
96pp | 4.1 x 5.8" | 0lb 11oz

A Baby's Memory 
Journal
JOANNA GRAY
9781787135734 | $19.99 
NON000000 | HC  | 128 
6.9 x 8.9" | 1lb 2oz

A Grandfather’s 
Memory Journal
JOANNA GRAY
9781787134973 | $19.99 
NON000000 | HC  | 128 
6.9 x 8.9" | 1lb 2oz

Cattitude
ALISON DAVIES
9781787134478 | $12.99 
NAT001000 | HC  | 144 
5.9 x 8.5" | 1lb 0oz

I Like Birds: 
A Puffinry of 
Postcards
 I LIKE BIRDS 
9781787133709 | $14.99 
NAT043000 | HC  | 20 
4.1 x 8.5" | 0lb 4oz



BACKLIST

100

Cosmic Power 
STICKER POWER
9781787134454 | $14.99 
GAM021000 | HC  | 128 
5.3 x 7.3" | 0lb 12oz

Girl Power
STICKER POWER 
9781787134461 | $14.99 
GAM021000 | HC  | 128 
5.3 x 7.3" | 0lb 12oz

Aïnoux, Alexis Gabriel 83
Akselson, Caroline 65
Alexander, Grace 45
Alicia, Anna 90
Andrew, Mark 17
Archer, Laura 93
Barnett, Anna 85
Behan, Babs 91
Beskow, Katy 15, 84
Bramwell, Lesley 41
Brennand, Tyrone 93
Brown, Melanie 95
Bruce, Alexandra 65
Chillingsworth, Jen 49, 95
Cosgrave, Bronwyn 92
Coulthard, Sally 75, 91, 96
Daly, Jim 69
Davies, Alison 71, 77, 

92–94, 96–99
Davies, Georgina 85
Davies, Megan 31
Diacono, Mark 25, 88
Dow, Rosie 95
Eden, Caroline 82
Eggerue, Chidera 93, 

94, 99
Elliot, Thom 86
Elliot, James 86
Everett, Flic 85
Excell, Becky 7
Forbes, Susanna 89
Ford, Ben 86

Frost, Tom 92
Gannon, Louise 95
Garcia, Helena 87
Gates, Stefan 97
Glass, Becky 68
Goodman, Laura 89
Gray, Joanna 80, 94, 

97–99
Hahnemann, Trine 83
Hall, Jean 95
Hardie, Titania 96
Hardy, Sarah 84
Hayward, Tim 87
Hodges, Kate 57
Hogan, Sarah 91
Huhta, Laura & Saara 

63, 90
I Like Birds 99
Jansen, Jennita 53
Janssen, Gerard 55
Keeling, Dan 17
Kenney, Lou 87
Khounnoraj, Arounna 89
Kidd, Emily 89
Kim-Joy 87
Langton, Caro 92
Llewellyn-Waters, Kate 

29
Losh, Chris 89
Maddocks, Mary 90
Mayntz, Melissa 95
McCabe, Katie 94

Mead, Kat 86
Meller, Gill 27
Middlehurst, Pippa 82
Montgomery, Vanessa 

79, 93
Montnémery, Katarina 96
Moore, Jane 51, 91
Morton, James 36, 37, 

87, 89
N'Diaye, Tabara 90
Newton, Anna 95
Nichols, Annie 85
O’Reilly, Lucy 88
Oakley, Gaz 83, 84
Owen, Imogen 91
Paley-Phillips, Giles 69
Parsons, Kimberley 

67, 85
Phillips, Kathy 92
Phipps, Catherine 87
Pimentel-Reid, Emilio 91
Pinnock, Dale 88
Porschen, Peggy 19
Puntigam, Matthew 47
Quinn, Sue 87, 88
Radford, Sholto 95
Randall, Theo 11
Ray, Rose 92
Rosenthal, Alan 33
Rowan, Tiddy 97, 98
Røyneberg, Anders 43
Sibley, Emma 91, 92

Smith, Ed 23
Smyth, Katie 91
Soko, Ovie 93
Spence, Pip 88
Suzuki, Carolyn 98
Sykes, Rosie 88
Tarallo, Marta 61
Taylor, Genevieve 35, 86
Thomson, Claire 86
Toombs, Dan 21, 82
Turofsky, David 86
Van Doren, Yulia 93
Varadi, Lisa 96
Walnes, Tilly 90
Wan, Kwoklyn 82
Watson, Charlie 85
Watson, Linda 92
Whetlor, James 13
Wills, Dixe 96
Woods, Rebecca 85, 88
Wright, Emma 89
Wyndham-Lewis, Sarah 91
Zedenius, Fanny 90
Zielonka, Mateo 9
Zuka, Zak 83

AUTHOR INDEX



101

INDEX

TITLE INDEX

15 Minute Vegan 15, 84
15 Minute Vegan: Comfort 

Food 84
15 Minute Vegan: On a 

Budget 84
A Baby’s Memory Journal 65 
A Balanced Life 67
A Father’s Journal 99
A Grandfather’s Journal 99
An Edited Life 95
Art of the Pantry 86
Bags 90
Baking with Kim-Joy 87
Baskets 90
Be More Bee 94
Be More Cat 71, 94
Be More Dog 71, 94
Be More Sloth 94
Be More Tree 71
Be More Unicorn 71, 94
Be More Witch 94
Be The Fittest 93
Big Salads 86
Black Sea 82
Blank 69
Bold British Design 91
Boobs! 98
Botanical Inks 91
Botanical Soaps 61
Breaking the Pattern 63, 90
Breathe 95
Brew 37, 89
Brutally Honest 95
Building the Pattern 63
Carbs 89
Cattitude 99
Change Your Life in an 

Hour 93
Charred 35, 86
Chinese Takeout Cookbook 

82
Christmas with  

Kim-Joy 87
Clean Green 49, 95
Cook, Eat, Run 85
Cooking in the Big Green 

Egg 13
Copenhagen Food 83
Cosmic Power 79
Cows on Ice & Owls in the 

Bog 96
Crafted 75, 91
Crave 23
Crazy Cat Lady 96
Crystallize 93
Crystals 93

Dinner’s in the Bag 87
Dreams 77, 96
Dumplings and Noodles 82
Easy Vegan Bible 15
Fartology 97
Five Ingredient Vegan 15
Floriography 75
Flourish and Flower 45
Foolproof BBQ 35
Foolproof One-Pot 33
Fragrance Your Home 41
From Scratch: Sourdough 

36
From Scratch: Brew 37
Fuck It, I’m Coloring 68
Girl Power 100
Goat 13
Great British Sewing Bee: 

Sustainable Style 65
Green Home 43
Grow Green 49
Herb 25
Home Cookery Year 86
How to be Gluten-Free and 

Keep Your Friends 31, 85
How to be Sober and Keep 

Your Friends 31
How to be Sugar-Free and 

Keep Your Friends 31
How to be Vegan and Keep 

Your Friends 31
How To Get Over A Boy 94
How to Make Anything 

Gluten-Free 7
Infused Waters 85 
Just a French Guy Cooking 

83
KIY: Knit It Yourself 89
Leaf 87
Little Book, Big Plants 47
Little Guide to Birds 92
Live Green 49
Loaf Story 87
Macramé 89
Macramé 2 89
Migration 95
Modern Calligraphy 

Workshop 91
More Than a Muse 94
New Kitchen Basics 86
Noble Rot Book: Wine from 

Another Galaxy 17
Nourish Soups 85
Open Sandwiches 83
Peggy Porschen: A Year In 

Cake 19

Pizza 86
Plants-Only Kitchen 83
Planting for Butterflies 51, 91
Planting for Honeybees 

51, 91
Planting for Wildlife 51
Polska 83
Posh Eggs 88
Posh Pancakes 88
Posh Pasta 88
Posh Potatoes 88
Posh Tarts 88
Posh Toast 89
Punch Needle 89
Red Sands 82
Rock, Paper, Scissors 57
Root, Nurture, Grow 92
Root, Stem, Leaf, Flower 27
Scandi Bites 83 
Scandinavian Comfort 

Food 83 
Scandinavian Green 83
Sheet Pan Magic 87
Sing 95
Sleep 96
Star Power 75, 93
Super Sourdough 36
Sour 25
Superstition 75
The Bike Repair Book 55
The Chinese Takeout 

Cookbook 82
The Curry Guy 21
The Curry Guy Thai 21
The Curry Guy Light 21
The Curry Guy Veggie 21
The Flower Garden 53
The Immunity Cookbook 29
The Italian Deli Cookbook 11
The Little Book of Bonsai 47
The Little Book of 

Bridesmaids 80
The Little Book of Cacti and 

Other Succulents 47
The Little Book of 

Christmas 97
The Little Book of 

Confidence 97
The Little Book of 

Friendship 98
The Little Book of 

Happiness 98
The Little Book of House 

Plants and Other 
Greenery 47, 91

The Little Book of Kindness 

97
The Little Book of Luck 97
The Little Book of 

Mindfulness 97
The Little Book of 

Mindfulness II 98
The Little Book of 

Motherhood98
The Little Book of Pride 80
The Little Book of Self-

Care 97
The Little Book of Sex 98
The Little Book of 

Sisterhood 98
The Little Book of Us 98
The Little Love Book 97
The Medicinal Chef 88
The Mystical Year 93
The Pasta Man 9
The Sunday Night Book 88
The Veggie Chinese Takeout 

Cookbook 82
The Wicked Baker 86
The Yoga Kitchen Plan 67
Tilly and the Buttons: Make 

it Simple 90
Tilly and the Buttons: 

Stretch! 90
Titania’s Fortune Cards 96
Ultimate Wood-Fired Over 

Cookbook 86
Vegan 100 84
Vegan Cakes 84
Vegan Christmas 84
Vegan Fake-out 15
Visible Mending 89
Vogue on Coco Chanel 92
Vogue on Dolce & Gabbana 

92
Vogue on Giorgio Armani 92
Vogue on Vivienne 

Westwood 92
Walk 95
Weaving 89
What a Time to Be Alone 93
Where to Drink Wine 89
Wild Weather 77
Wings and Things 86
Wisdom of Nature 96
Wreaths 91
Written in the Stars 96
Yoga Kitchen 67
You Are Dope 93



102

REPRESENTATIVES

REPRESENTATIVES

BOOKSTORE 
REPRESENTATIVES

California, Selected 
Texas
Dave Ehrlich
T 323 346 7498
F 323 798 5468
dave_ehrlich@
chroniclebooks.com

Pacific Northwest  
and Southwest
AK, WA, OR, UT, AZ
Jamil Zaidi
T 425 985 5657
jamil_zaidi@
chroniclebooks.com

CO, ID, MT, UT, WY, NM
Chickman Associates
T: 650-642-2609

Midwest
IA, IL, IN, KS, KY,  
MI, MN, MO, ND,  
NE, OH, SD, WI, NB
Abraham Associates
T 800 701 2489
F 952 927 8089
info@abraham 
associatesinc.com

New England
CT, NH, MA,  
ME, RI, VT,
Emily Cervone
T 860 212 3740
emily_cervone@
chroniclebooks.com

New York Metro,
NJ, and Select DC  
and PA Accounts
Melissa Grecco
T 516 298 6715
melissa_grecco@
chroniclebooks.com

Mid-Atlantic
DC, DE, MD, PA, WV
Chesapeake and 
Hudson
T 800 231 4469
F 800 307 5163
office@cheshud.com

Southeast
AL, AR, FL, GA, LA, MS, 
SC, NC, OK, TN, VA, TX
Southern Territory 
Associates
T 772 223 7776
rizzosta@gmail.com

Library and 
Educational Accounts
Anna-Lisa Sandstrum
T 415 537 4299
F 415 537 4470
Annalisa_sandstrum@
chroniclebooks.com

Canada
Raincoast Books
2440 Viking Way
Richmond, BC
Canada V6V 1N2
T 604 448 7100
F 604 270 7161
info@raincoast.com
www.raincoast.com

Canada
BC to Manitoba
Ampersand Inc.
West Coast Office
2440 Viking Way
Richmond, BC
Canada V6V 1N2
T 604 448 7111
F 604 448 7118
Toll-Free Phone:  
888-323-7118
info@ampersandinc.ca

Ampersand Inc.
Toronto Office
Ampersand Inc.
Suite 213, 321  
Carlaw Ave
Toronto, ON
M4M 2S1
T 416 703 0666
F 416 703 4745 
Toll-Free Phone:  
888-323-7118
info@ampersandinc.ca

Canada Quebec
Hornblower Group Inc.
T (514) 239-3594
F 1 800 596 8496
lmsimard@
hornblowerbooks.com 
Toll-Free Phone:  
1-855-444-0770

Canada Atlantic Canada
Hornblower Group Inc.
T 1 855 444 0770
F 416 461 0365
lmartella@
hornblowerbooks.com 
Toll-Free Phone:  
1-855-444-0770 ext.2

GIFT 
REPRESENTATIVES

AZ, CA, CO, HI,  
NM, NV, UT, WY
Stephen Young & 
Associates
Los Angeles, CA
Showroom
T 800 282 5863
F 888 748 5895 
info@stephenyoung.net

Pacific Northwest
ID, OR, MT, WA, AK
Bettencourt
Seattle, WA Showroom
T 800 462 6099
F 206 762 2457
info@
bettencourtgroup.com

Midwest
IL, IN, KY, MI, OH
Kelley & Crew Inc.
Chicago, IL Showroom
T 773 774 3495
F 773 442 0810
M 773 294 3203
kcrewreps@gmail.com

New York, New England, 
Mid-Atlantic, CT, DC, 
DE, MA, MD, ME, NH, 
NJ, NY, PA, RI, VA, VT
Harper Group
New York, NY 
Showroom
T 888 644 1704
F 888 644 1292
support@ 
harpergroup.com

Southeast
AL, FL, GA, MS, 
NC, SC, TN
The Simblist Group
Atlanta, GA Showroom
T 800 524 1621
F 404 524 8901
info@simblistgroup.com

South and Midwest
AR, IA, KS, LA, MO,  
NE, OK, TX
Anne McGilvray & 
Company
Dallas, TX Showroom
T 800 527 1462
F 214 638 4535
info@annemcgilvray.com

West Virginia and 
Western PA
Pamela Miller
PDM Enterprises
T 412 881 7033
F 412 881 7033
repref23@aol.com



Photography Credits:
 

Front Cover: India Hobson, from The Pasta Man by Mateo Zielonka
Page 1: Dean and Jeska Hearne, from Flourish and Flower by  

Grace Alexander
Page 2-3: Andrew Montgomery, from Root, Stem, Leaf, Flower by Gill Meller 

Page 4: Steve Joyce from The Immunity Cookbook by Kate Llewellyn-Waters
Page 38: Dean and Jeska Hearne, from Flourish and Flower by  

Grace Alexander
Page 58: Marta Tarallo, from Botanical Soaps, by Marta Tarallo

Page 72: Coldy Bond, from Cosmic Power by Vanessa Montgomery
Back cover: Kim Lightbody from How to be Sugar Free and Keep Your 

Friends by Megan Davies



Quadrille is an imprint of  
Hardie Grant Publishing

quadrille.com


